2000-2001 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

g
Day iDate Opponent Location TV |Outcome/Time
) L,78
. St. Paul, Minn. N o .
Sat {10/07/2000 jvs. Minnesota (Hall of Fame Game) (XCel Energy Center) %%!M!&M
o ‘ ‘ : L, 441 :
vs. Boston College(Maverick Shoctout) Omaha, Neb. Recap | Siats | Archived
: . . ; YAudie
L =
T,33
Sat }10/14/2000 {vs. Nebraska Omaha or Niagara Omaha, Neb. Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio
i - W 210t ;
- {WAYNE STATE Joyce Center - Pecap | Archived Audi
~ - o , i Live Box Seifi
W, 6-4
Fri  110/20/2000 [NORTHEASTERN Joyce Center Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
~ ‘ ‘ L,53 ~
Sat 110/21/2000 {NORTHEASTERN Joyee Center Recap | Archived Audio
~ ; - o . |'Live Box Boore
L, 51
Thu §10/26/2000 *MICHIGAN STATE Joyce Center Hecap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
o 1,32
*MICHIGAN STATE Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Arghived
I o 1 {Audio|LiveBox Scor |
W, 5-2
Fri  §11/03/2000 {*at Miami Oxford, Ohio Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio
sat [11/042000 |t Miami | | Oxford, Ohio Lt
~ : i ﬁesag | Archived Audio
L,53
Fri  §11/10/2000 {BOSTON COLLEGE Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Live Box
Score
~ , - L31 ‘
*NORTHERN MICHIGAN Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Archived
‘ Aidio | Live Box Score
7,33
Sat §11/25/2000 I*NORTHERN MICHIGAN Joyce Center Recap | Arghived Audio
| Live Box Score
[ I - T = :
Fri  112/01/2000 1atLake Superior State Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. Repap | Siats | Archived
P : - Audio
L, 41
Sat §12/02/2000 jatLake Superior State Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio
: o - L52
Fri. “112/08/2000 {"MIAMI Joyce Center Hecap | Stats | Archived
| I_Audie | Live Box Seore
L,4-1
Sat {12/09/2000 §*MIAMI Joyce Center Becap | Stats | Live Box
Score
: g =
e : ‘ o L 10
Tue 112/19/2000 *Nebraska Omaha, Neb. Recap | Stats | Archived
: Audic
-
W, 7-3
Wed §12/20/2000 {*Nebraska Omaha, Neb. Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio




L, 63

Fi  ]12/29/2000 |vs. St Lawrence (RPI Christmas Toumament)  |Troy, N.Y. %g@lmlkmg
Audio
L.62

Sat |12/30/2000 |Rensselaer Troy, N.Y. Recap | Stats | Archived
Audig
L42

Fri |01052001 |'FERRIS STATE Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
L 320t

Sat [01/0672001 |'FERRIS STATE Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
W, 4-1

Fri [01/1212001 |"WESTERN MICHIGAN Joyce Center Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
T,33

Sat |01/132001 |*at Westem Michigan [ alamazoo, Mich. %gg@|§]§§|m@_gg
Audio

L L,53

Fi |01/192001 |*OHIO STATE Joyce Center Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Scora
T,22

Sat 012022001 |*OHIO STATE Joyce Center Becap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
L,90

Tue |01/232001 |*atMichigan Ann Arbor, Mich. ﬂ&galsmlmm
L,82

Sat |01/27/2001 |"vs. Yale (at New Haven Coliseum) |New Haven, Conn, %emlﬁ_aﬁlmm
Audio
W, 43

Sun 0172872001 |*at Yale WMMM Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio

Fi 02022001 |*at Ohio State Columbus, Ohio L52
Recap | Stats
L,53

Sat |02/03/2001 |*atOhio State | Columbus, Ohio |ﬁ£|mlm
W, 32

Fri  |02/09/2001 |Bowling Green Notre Dame, Ind. Stats | Archived Audio |

I Live Box Score
| | T

Sat Wu:mmm Bowling Green Notre Dame, Ind. Becag | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score
T,44

Fri  |02/16/22001 |'at Michigan Ann Arbor, Mich. Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio
T, 44

Fri  |02/232001 |"at Alaska Fairbanks |Fairbanks, Alaska %lmlﬂm
W, 3-1

Sat |02/2472001 |*at Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks, Alaska gﬁfm|mm
Iw, 54

Fri  ]030272001 |atWestern Michigan Kalamazoo, Mich. ﬁjmim
L,72

Sat 03032001 |"WESTERN MICHIGAN Joyce Center Recap | Stats | Archived
Audio | Live Box Score




2000-01 UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME HOUKEY

Univ. of Neotre Dame Cverall Team Statistics (ag of Mar 04, 2001)

All games

yverall: 10-22-7 Conf: 7-15-6 Home: 5-11-2 Away: 5-8-4 Neut: 0-3-1

TEAM STATISTICS ND oPP
SHOT STATISTICS. . ... .. ... ... ..
Goals-Shot attempts......... 104-~1180 150-1267
shot pet. i il .088 .118
Goals/Game. ... ..., 2.7 3.8
Shots/Game. ... ... ... 30.3 32.5
ASBISES . o v it e e 157 245
POWER PLAYS. . ... .o
Goals~-Power Plays........... 26-231 53-227
Conversion Percent.......... 113 .233
Shot AttemptsS. . ... ... 255 317
Shot Percent................ .102 .167
SHORT-HANDED. ... ..o ien oo
Goals-Shot attempts......... 6-45 3-39
Shot Percenti................ L1433 077
GUAL BREARKDOWN. . ... .. ... ...
Total Goals...... ... ... ... 104 150
Power Play........ceuiueenn.. 26 53
Short-handed. .. ............. [ 3
Empty neb. ... o o & 2
Penalty. .. ... 0 0
Unassisted.................. 6 10

[AT2= 7 o 1= 1 1



PENALTIES. .. ..

Number., .....

Minutes.....

Penalties/Game

Pen minuteg/Game

Minor.......

Major.......

10-minute Misconduct........

Game Misconduct

Gross Misconduct

Matcoh. .. .o i
ATTENDANCE. ... ... oo oo
Total. ... .o i i e
Dates/Avyg Per Date..........
Neutral Site #/Avg..........

GOALS BY PERIOD

o
[

b
s
%3

324

18062

18/2115

479722

OT  Total

Univ. of Notre Dame. 27 36

Opponents.....

SHOTS BY PERIOD

...... 44 63

[y
I

oT  Total

Univ. of Notre Dame. 363 382 423

Opponents. .. ..

...... 427 468 350

12 - 1180

22 - 1267

88180

17/5187
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2001-2002 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

Recap | Box S@rgm ‘

Fri 110/26/2001

Boston College

Day{Date §Opponem Location TV {Outcome/Time
. o ; ‘ : ; W, 42
:1;0[05,2901 University of Toronto Not;e Dame, Ind. B
. L21
Thu §10/11/2001 {Union College Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Final Stats
Fri |1012/2001 {Union College NoteDame,nd. | |274 ,
f 212 ege l_ L - {Recap| Final State
. L 44
Sat §10/20/2001 {Ohio St Columbus, OH Recap | Box Score
Sunlmm‘/zom Em s Ecmmbus, OH L32

Chesnut Hill, Mass.

L, 4-1
Recap | Final Stats

Fri §11/02/2001

Northeastern:

Northern Mich

o

Boston; Mass.

L33 '
~ {Becap|Final Stats

Marquette, Mich.

W, 5-4
Recap | Final Stats

——

Northern Mich

o

Marguetts, Mich.

L4
}:

Hecap | Fin iStats

Fri §11/09/2001

Ferris St

Notre Dame, Ind.

W, 5-2
Recap | Box Score |

Live Box Score

sat |11/10/2001

Fri 111/16/2001

;

s

Ferris St

’thre Damek, mi -

Western Mich

Kalamazoo, Mich.

L, 4-4
Recap | Final Stats

12/01/2001

Sa

——

Westem Mich

lKa!amazoo, Mich.

L4
. (Becap|FinalStats

o

Lake Superior

Notre Dame, Ind.

7:05 PMET
Recap | Final Stats |
Live Box Score

e

— s

Sun 12!02{2001 {Lake Superior

iNotfe Dame, Ind.

W52
Recap | Final Stats |
Live Box Score

Fri §12/07/2001

Bowling Green

Bowling Green, OH

W, 6-3
Becap | Final Stats

Sa

e

12/08/2001

Bowling Green ‘

o o

Bowling Green, OH

L 42
i, {Recap | Final Sta

oo

Fri §12/21/2001

USA Under-18 Team (Exhibition)

Notre Dame, Ind.

W, 32
Recap | Box Score |
Live Box Score

Fri 112/28/2001

Princeton

Princeton, N.J.

W, 21 ,
Recap| Final Stats |
Audio Broadcast

Sat {12/29/2001

-

Princeton

Princeton, N.J.

W, 42
Recap | Box Score

Fit ¥01 104/2002

Michigan

{Ncire Dame;lnd.

Recap | Box Score |

t L33
{Live Box Score

Sat £01/05/2002

-

Michigan

Notre Dame, Ind.

L, 2-1
Recap | Box Score |
Live Box Score

Fri 101/11/2002

Northemn Mich

Notre Dame; Ind.

W, 4-1
Recap | Box Score |




Live Box Score
7:05 PMET

Sat ]01/12/2002 |Northern Mich Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Box Score |
|Live Box Score
L 32

Fri |01/1872002 |Neb. Omaha |Notre Dame, Ind. Hecap | Box Score |
Live Box Score
L 42

sat 01/182002 |Neb. Omaha Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Box Score |
Live Box Score

‘ B, W, 43

Sat |01726/2002 |Miami Ohio Oxford, Ohio ﬂlm
L75

Fri |02/01/2002 | Alaska-Fairbanks Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Box Score |
Live Box Score
L,65

Sat |02/02/2002 | Alaska-Fairbanks Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Box Score |
|Live Box Score

Fri mlwm East Lansing, Mich. m&m

Sat |02/082002 |Micl1lqan st East Lansing, Mich. gﬁ: | Fionl S
W, 31

Fri -mlm&m Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. |Recap | Box Score

sat |02232002 | Lake Superior Saut Ste. Marie, Mich. E&PTQM
W, 43

Fri |03/01/2002 | Bowling Green |Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Box Score |
W, a1

Sat |0302/2002 |Bowling Green INotre Dame, ind. Recap | Final Stats |
Live Box Scorg

Fri |0308/2002 |Nebraska-Omaha (CCHA Toumament) Omaha, Neb. glm

Sat |0309/2002 | Nebraska-Omaha (CCHA Toumament) Omaha, Neb. g;l —

Sun 031102002 |Nebraska-Omaa - Necessary (CCHA Toumament) |Omata, Neb mlm

_ . L3

Fri mmlmmw Detroit, Mich. A




FINAL 2001-02 NOTRE DAME HOCKEY STATS
Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics {(as of Mar 19, 2002)

All games

Overall: 16-17-5% Conf: 12-12-4 Home: 6-8-2 Away: 10-8-3 Neut: 0-1-0

TEAM STATISTICS ND opp
SHOT STATISTICS. ... . 0o en.
Goals~Shot attempts......... 117-1255 113-1155
Shot pCt. .. ..o i, .093 .098
Goals/Game. ... ..o 3.1 3.0
Shots/Game. . ..........u..... 33.0 30.4
ASSISES. .. i e 191 170
POWER PLAYS. ... ...,
Goals~Power Plavs........... 26-178 30-189
Conversion Percent.......... .146 .159
Shot ALLempLS. ... ....vnv.n.. 273 279
Shet Percent................ .095 .108
GOAL BREAKDOWN................
Total Goals................. 117 113
Power Plav.........ouu.an 26 30
Short-handed................ 2 4
Bopty net. ... .. .. 5 6
Penalty.......... ... 1 o]
Unasgisted. ................. & 10
Overtime. . ... ..., 2 ’ 1

Shootoubt. ... ... ... ... .. ... ¢ o]



Delayed Penalty............. 0
PENALTIES . ... .. .. ...
Number...................... 289
Minutes..................... 680
Penalties/Game.............. 7.6
Pen minutes/Game............ 17.9
T 2 Lo 3 ol 267
Major. . .o 4
10-minute Misconduct........ 7
Game Misconduct............. 1
Gross Misconduct............ 0
Match.. ... i 2
FACEOFFS (WL} ... .o 1291-1220
SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att).......... 0-0
ATTENDANCE. . . .t i v e i i i e
Total... ..o .. 35029
Dates/avy Per Date.......... 16/2189
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 1/6583
GOALES BY PRRIOD 1 2 3 OT Total
Notre Dame.......... 45 36 34 2 - 117
Opponents........... 36 34 42 i - 113

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 07 Total
Notre Dame.......... 320 375 322 25 - 1042

Cpponents........... 378 381 350 29 - 1138

277

621

16.3

260

L1

95416

21/4544
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2002-2003 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

Fi  |101042002  |University of Toronto (preseason) Notre Dame, IN
Live Stats
] T,2:2 (of)
1 10/11 1 5 Recap | Box Score
Fi  |10/112002 |Minnesota-Duluth Ioumm.w | | Box
W, 5-3
5 ;
Sat  [10/12/2002 |Minnesota-Duluth IDMMH Recap | Box Score
W, 4-2
|Fi  ]10/18/2002 |Westem Michigan® Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
X W,8-5
Sal |10/192002 |Western Michigan Kalamazoo, MI
Recap
L 52
Fi  |102252002 |Feris St Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
L, 41
Sat |10/26/2002 reniasr Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
T.3-3(of)
1Fri 11/01/2002  |Boston College Notre Dame, IN Becap | Box Score |
Live Stats
L 31
Fi  [11082002 Wmmtonr wumnm.m Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
W, 2-1
Sat |11/0972002 |Miami(OH)* Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
[ = L 42
Fri  |11/222002 |Michigan Ann Arbor, MI | Box Score
W, 4-3
Sat |11/232002 |Michigan® Ann Arbor, M| Recap | Box Score | &3
Archived Auck
. L, 43
Fi 11 F
/29/2002 |Alaska Fairbanks” Fairbanks, AK Recap | Box Score
: _ L,54
1" . ‘
Sat /30/2002 |Alaska Fairbanks' Fairbanks, AK R |Box S
W, 6-3
Sat 120072002 |Bowling Green* Notre Dame, IN |Eumiﬂez.ml
Loe Stats
W, 52
Sun |12/0872002 |Bowiing Green® Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stats
W, 3-2
Sat |1 ¥
21142002 |Wayne State 1Doli{.haLaista} Recap | Box S
L 64
Sat 127282002 |Dartmouth# Hanaover, NH 4 | Box §
T,33
Sun |1 :
2/292002 |Vermont# Hanover, NH Recap | Box Score
, W, 5-3
Fi 1 y '
i 'D:DS.QOOS Nebraska-Omaha Omaha, NE Recap | Box S
| . L,53
1
Sat 01042003 |Nebraska-Omaha lo«m.us Recap | Box S
) : L.63
F .
i Imnms Femis St* |8|thp|ds,M| Aocap | Box S




sat |011122003 |Fems st IB'O“’P"’*"“ E&trgum
L 41
Fi  |0117/2003 |Yale |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stals
sat 011182003 |Yale | Chicago (Alistate Arena) e | Final Stats
L, 21
Fri  |0172472003 |Michigan St* | Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Live Stals
sat [0125%2008 |Michigan St Notre Dame, IN E‘&m
T,33 (o)
|Fi 01312003 |OhioSt* |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
JLive Stats
L,20
[sat Jo2012003 |ohiost [Notre Dame IN Recap | Box Score |
Fri  |02/14/2003 |Bowling Green* vk
DoV Cusen. O Recap | Box Score
sat [02152003 [Bowiing Green* Bowling Green, OH |glm
W, 32
Fri 022172003 lumsmmr |Notre Dame, IN |B;ml&os.&mml
I W, 6-3
Sat |02/222/2003 |Lake Superior* Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
|Fri  ]02/228/2003 |Westemn Michigan® ke
I igan |Kalamazoo, M| Recap | Box Score
W, 52
Sat 030172003 |Wester Michigan® Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Fri 03072003 |Northem Michigan* e
igan Mg Recap | Box Score
sat fu3082009  Norbem Mictigan' [Marquette, mi ﬁlﬂnﬁm
Fi  foxaz008 Iumtoua-cmﬁmnoum Oxford, OH Igglﬁoﬁm
I W, 1-0
sat 03152003 |Miami (OH) - CCHA First Round |oxdord, o4 Recap | Box Score | £3
w50
Sun 03162003 (M OH) - COHA Pt Found (f necessary Oxford, OH m’a
Livestats
L, 32
Thu loamm Ohio St Detroit, Mi (Joe Louis Arena) Recap | &3 Archived
Audio




2002-03 Motre Dame Hockey Stats
£

Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics {as of Mar 17, 2003)
All games
Overall: 17~16~6 <Conf: 13-12-3 Home: 7-7-3 Away: 10-9-2 Neut: 0-0-1
TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SHOT STATISTICS. ... ... .. ... ...
Goals~-Shot attempts......... 120-1282 120~-1297
Shot PCE. v i i e et e .094 .093
Goals/Game. ... .. i un.. 3.1 3.1
ShotS/GaME. . vt v vt v e v r i e ee e 32.9 33.3
ASSIBLS . i e e 190 188
POWER PLAYS.. ... ot
Goals-Power Plavs........... 31-188 34-190
Conversion Percent.......... L1865 L1779
Shot Attempts............... 252 300
Shot Percent................ L1123 113
GOAL BREAKDOWN................
Total Goals................. 120 120
Power Plav............c..v... 31 34
Short-handed................ 4 4
Empty net........ ... oo, 5 5
Penalty.. ... ..., o] 0
Unassisted......... ..., 10 12
OVeTrtiME. v v v s it e ie e nn 0 0
Shootout......... ... ..... 0 ¢]
Delayed Penalty............. 0 0
PENALTIES. . . . .o it i cv e
Number ..ottt e e 264 251
SRR b1 X =1 555 516
Penalties/Gane.............. 6.8 6.4
Pen minutes/Game............ 14.2 13.2
MiTIOr . ittt et e i 260 248
Maior. . e 1 2
10-minute Misconduct........ 3 0
Game Misconduct............. ¢] 1
Gross Misconduct............ 6] 0
Match. ... oo ii i 0 6]
FACEOFFS (W-L) ... ..., 1565-1357 13571565
SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att).......... 0-0 G~0
ATPENDANCE. . .. o i e e e e
Total... . oo il i i 41499 76187
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 1772441 21/3628
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 1/2500
GOALS BY PERICD 1 2 3 ¥ Total
Notre Dame.......... 27 44 49 0 - 120
Gpponanis........... 29 49 42 g - iz
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total
Notre Dame.......... 383 375 400 19 - 1177
OpponentS........... 390 385 373 14 - 1162
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2003-2004 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

W, 53
Fi  |100303 |Westem Ontario (preseason) Notre Dame, IN | Box Score |
' . : & W, 52
Fi  |10/1003  |Ohio State Columbus, OH CSTV Bncen | o Sonse
sat  |10/1103  |Onio State* Columbus, OH ﬁlﬁmﬁmy
L,53
Fi  |10/1703 |Bowling Green® Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Livestals
. . W, 30
Sat |101803 |Bowling Green |Bowting Green,OH Recap | Box Score
Fi  |102403 |Boston College Chestnut Hill, MA gégim
W, 4-2
Thu [10/3003 |Nebraska-Omaha* Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
W, 20
Fri 103103  |Nebraska-Omaha* | Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
1 Livestats
& : L 31
Fi 110703  [Michigan State East Lansing, MI Flecap | Box Score
Sat  |110808  |Michigan State* East Lansing, MI ﬁ‘;lm
W, 40
Fi |111408 lu.sunoen-mmmmm; |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Livestals
| W, 53
1Fri 1122103  |Lake Superior State® |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Livestats
Sat |1172203 |Lake Superior State* Notre Dame, IN T'”]m
W, 51
Fi  |112803 |Northem Michigan® |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Livestals
W, 4-2
Sat  |11/2903 |Northem Michigan* Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
. . L, 86
Fri 12/05/03  |Westem Michigan IKalarnazoo. Mi Recap | Box Score
sat |120803  [Westem Michigan® [Kalsmazoo, i E&]m
sat |122703  |Comels Estero, FL CSTV Eﬁglw
Sun [122803 [Maine# Estero, FL JCSTV ﬂlm
W, 10
Sat ]010304 |[Findlay |Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Livestals
Fi 01004  [Bowing Green® |Bowiing Green, OH &‘&m
W.30
Sat lmnmm |BowlingGreen‘ INmDm.IN M|m1
Livestats




sat Iomnu Wisconsin Im,m T.z-ztlotl
Sun |o1nam Wisconsin |m,w. Iw,:m[
Fi lmm Northern Michigan® Marquetie, MI L‘*alr'i
Sat  |01/24/04  |Northen Michigan* Marquette, M L.1-€Il
W, 32
Fi [013004 |Alaska-Faibanks® WNmDam.lN E;MIWI
Highights
T,2:2(ol)
sat [013104 |Alaska-Faibanks' [Nove Dame, N M'%ﬂ%l
Highlights
L,52
Fi Imm Miami (Ohio)* Oxford, OH lecap | Box Score |
Video Highlights
| w7
Sat 020704  |Miami (Ohio)* Oxford, OH Recap | Box Score |
Vigeo Highiights
wa"a
i Jooraos  |Femis stater [Notre Dame, IN |
ighights
W, 4-1
Sat [02/1404  |Feris State’ Notre Dame, IN Fox Sports Detroit Eﬁm|%ﬂ$|
Highlights
Thu 021904 [Michigan Ann Arbor, MI 7:35 PM
Thu [o219m4 |Michigan Ann Arbor, MI 7:35 PM
L W, 4-1
Fi  fooz7ma  |Michigan® Notre Dame, IN im |%_§I|
Highights
W, 52
wSat 02728004  |Michigan Notre Dame, IN fMlﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂ
Highights
Fi |os0s0s  |Lake Superior Stater Sault Saint Marie, MI L3‘°|
W, 2-1
Sat 103'0&04 Lake Superior State” Sautt Saint Marie, MI Recap | Box Score |
Video Highiights
Westem Michigan W, 42
[ |%12%%  |ccHa Payots) Joyce Center Recap | Box Score |
sat foxans |[Westem Michigan Joyce Center ecan| BoxScoe|
(CCHA Playofts)
W, 5-4 (of)
sun foanans |VVestem Michiganl Joyce Center Recap | Box Score |
(CCHA Piayoffs)
Thu 031804 JONio Sae(CCHA Super S {J“‘G '-‘?“‘;‘:;“’“ L'MI
L 52
Sat o374 |MM(NCMW [Grand Rapics, |
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2003-04 Notre Dame Hockey Stats
Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2004)
All games

Overall: 20-15-4 Conf: 14-11-3 Home: 14-2-2 Away: 5-10-2 Neut: 1-3-0

TEAM STATIBTICS ND OPP
SHOT STATISTICS. .. .. ...
Goals-Shot attempts......... 108-1147 991237
Shot pot. ... . i .094 . 080
Goals/Game. . ................ 2.8 2.5
Shots/Game. . ................ 29.4 31.7
ASSISES. . . i 184 162
POWER PLAYS .. . . i i ei e
Goals~Power Plavs........... 32-180 22-174
Conversion Percent.......... 178 .126
Shot Attempis............... 242 271
Shot Percent................ L132 .081
SHORT~HANDED. . ... .ot e e
Goals~Shot attempts......... 4-40 1-386
Shot Percent................ .100 .028
GOAL BREAKDOWN. .. .. ... ........
Total Goals................. 108 99
Power Play...........uuun... 32 22
Short-handed................ 4 1
Empby net. ... o, 3 3
Penallby ... oot G g
Unassisted.................. 7 7
OVertime. .. .. v i, 1 3
244 249
520 530
6.3 6.4
13.3 13.6
227 231
¢ 0
4 4
0 aQ
0 0
Match. .. o it e o 0
FRCEOFFS (W-Li} ... . v, 1505~1388 1388-1505%
ATTENDANCE. .. o vt it e e e i e
Total... . oo 40322 77979
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 1872240 17/4587
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 4/4938
GUALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 OT Total
Notre Dame.......... 31 43 33 I - 108
opponents. . ... .. ... 24 44 28 3 - 99
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 07 Total
Notre Dame. .. ....... 366 406 346 20 - 1138

Opponents........... 315 381 310 23 - 1039



2004-2005 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

Sun [100304 |Blue/Gold Game Notre Dame, IN 405 PM
T,2:2
Thu |[100704 |Minnesota-Duluth Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Gametracker
i el et Notre Dame, IN e
i |1ons04 IMiarn[OH] Onford, OH Eé:;mm
sat  |101604 Iuimuom Oxdord, OH E&Im&m
Fi 102204 |BomnColloge Notre Dame, IN Comcast-Detroit EIE!_EM
Fi  |102004 lmmw Notre Dame, IN I&Im
L, 41
Sat  |10/30/04 |Northem Michigan Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Gametracker
L, 31
Thu |110404 |Bowiing Green Bowling Green, OH | Einal Stats |
T, 44
Fri 110504  |Bowling Green Notre Dame, IN Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
Fi  |111208  |Westem Michigan |atamazoo, wi Comcast-Detroi Eﬁ;im
sat [111304 |Westem Michigan Kalamazoo, Mi E;Iw
L72
Fi  |11/1904 JU.S. Under 18 Team Notre Dame, Ind. Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
W, 32
[Fri  |11/2604 |Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks, AK Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
L,32
Sat  [112704 |Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks, AK | Final Stats |
L, 61
Fi  [120304 |Michigan Ann Arbor, Mi FSN-Detroit Recap | Final Stats |
| Gametracker
l |80
Sat |120404 |Michigan Notre Dame, IN Comcast-Detroit  |Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
W, 3-2 (ot)
Fri 121004  [Michigan St Notre Dame, IN csty Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
L 41
Sat  |12/1104 1Michigan3! East Lansing, MI Comcast-Detroit  |Recap | Final Stats |
Sat 010105 |Rensselaer Notre Dame, IN L 31
| : Recap | Gametracker
L W, 21
Sun ]01/0205 |Rensselaer Notre Dame, IN Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
Fi 010705 JLake Superior St Sault Ste. Marie, M| T,1-1(0T)




Recap | Stats |
Gametracker
L, 2-1 (OT)
Sat (010805 |Lake Superior St. Sault Ste. Marie, MI Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
[Fi  |011405 [Ohio St Notre Dame, IN Iﬁe&fﬂm&:l
Gametracker
_ L, 31
sat foisos  Jomiost [Noe Darme. m IMIMI
Tue |01/1805 huicniganTewtameschCemn Green Bay, WI E&Imﬂm
Fi 012105 |Wisconsin Notre Dame, IN CSTV ﬂmm
Sat |01/22005 |Wisconsin (at Allstate Arena) Rosemont, IL ﬁiw
L, 41
Fi 012805 |Bowiing Green Bowling Green, OH IMIWI
Gametracker
L, 62
Sat Wowsms Bowling Green Notre Dame, IN Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
L T, 11 (o)
Fi  |020405 |Nebraska-Omaha Notre Dame, IN Comcast-Detroit Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
L,6-3
Sal |020505 |Nebraska-Omaha leDam.lN (Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
| L, 43
Fi 0211105 |FemisSt Notre Dame, IN Recap | Box Score |
Gametracker
Sat 0212005 |Feris St Notre Dame, IN Eﬁiml
Gametracker
L,92
Fi  [0211805 | Michigan (at War Memorial Coliseur) [ Fort Wayne, IN lesty | Final Stats |
L 63
Sat Ioenwos Michigan Ann Arbor, MI 1FSN-Detroit Recap | Box Score |
Gametracker
I ; L,32
Fi 030405 Immmsz East Lansing, MI Recap | Final Stats |
" =
Sat |0305/05 |Michigan St Notre Dame, IN Comcast-Detroit | Recap | Final Stats |
Gametracker
L L, 101
Fi 031105 [Michigan (CCHA Playofts - First Round) Ann Arbor, Mich. | Final Stats |
L, 10 (OT)
Sat |o¥12105 IMicnigan[OCHAPlayoﬂs-Flrstand] Ann Arbor, Mich, l&mlﬂmﬁmml
Gametracker




2004-05 Notre Dame Hockey Stats
Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 200%)

All games

Overall: 5-27-6 Conf: 3-20-5 Home: 3-12-4 Away:

TEAM STATISTICS ND
SHOT STATISTICS. oo i i en i ..
Goals-Shot attempts......... 60-1007
Shot pot.. .. o .. . 060
Goals/Game. .. ..., u.n.. 1.6
Shots/Game. ..., .. 26.5
ASSISUS. ... ... .. 104
POWER PLAYS. ... ... ...
Goals~-Power Plavs........... 23-234
Conversion Percent.......... . 098
Shot Attempis............... 228
Shot Percent................ L1101
SHORT-HANDED. . ... v vi oo
Goals-Shot attempts......... 2-43
Shot Percent................ . 047
GOAL BREARDOWN. .. ... .. ...
Total Goals. ................ 60
Powaer Plav.............v.... 23
Short-handed................ 2
Empbty net....... ... ... ... 0
Penalty. . ... ... e, 0
Unassisted. ................. 2
Overtime....... ... 1
PENALTIES. . oo it i i e e e i
Number. ... ... i, 309
Minutes. . ... 694
Penalties/Game.............. 8.1
Pen minutes/Game............ 18.3
MiNOT. vt i e 297
MAJOT .ttt e e 4
10-minute Misconduct........ 4
Game Misconduct............. 3
Gross Misconduct............ 0
Match. . oo i 1
FACECFEFS (W-LiY ..o, 1377-1318
Faceoff W-L Pct............. . 511
ATTENDANCE. . . .. i i e i e e iie e
Total. .. . i e 39603
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 19/2084
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 3/6484
GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total
Notre Dame.......... 16 29 14 i~ 60
Opponents........... 36 47 53 2 - 138
SAVES BY PERICD 1 2 3 OoT Total
Notre Dame.......... 380 396 359 17 ~ 1152

Opponents. .......... 320 320 290 17 - 947

2-12-2 Neut:

o

1318-1377
. 489

6927
16/4330
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- Numerical iy

-+ S
- -
2 2004-05 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster
~e
D
" No. Name Pos, HL WL Yr, RL Birthdale Hometown Previous Team
2 Joe Zurenko D 6-1 196 Sr. R 11/28/82 Palentine, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
" 4. Dan VeNard D 6-0 181 Fr. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, L. Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
.- 5 Chris Trick D 6-3 217 Jr. R B/12/84 Troy, MI Chicago Freeze (NAHL)
& Noah Babin D 60 ~ So. Palm Bch. Gardens, FL. - Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
" 7 Luke Lucyk D 6-0 Pt % Point, WI Tri-City Storm (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba C So. Westland, MI USA National Under-18 Team
- 9 Matthew RW * So Calgary, ALB . Calgary Royals (AJHL)
: Williams-Kovacs N
.10 Cory McLean RW S R Farge, ND ;\ Chicago Steel (USHL)
Y14 Brock Sheahan D N . Lethbridge, ALB - Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
15  Brad Wanchulak LW Sr. L 2 Edson, ALB Camrose Kodiaks (AJHL)
©16 Matt Amado (& Ir L Surrey, BC ; Coquitlam Express (BCHL)
17 - Mike Walsh Lw ir 'L ’Northville, MI. Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
18 Evan Rankin c F. R Portage, MI : Lincoln Stars (USHL)
19 Wes O'Neill D SofsIes Essex, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
20 Victor Oreskovich RW 3 Fr. H Qakville, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
21 Tony Gill W 510 R Rochester;MN Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
.92 Jason Paige C 6-0 R Saginaw, M.[ Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder RW  6-2 Bosaville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
.24 Brian D'Arcy D 6-2 213 R Western Springs, IL Tri-City Storm (USHL)
26 TJ.Jindra RW 6-0 181 R 8/24/82 Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
o g7 Michael Bartlett w 6-0 202 So. R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, IL USA National Under-18 Team
" 298 Tim Wallace RW 6-1 211 Jr. R 8/6/84 Anchorage, AK USA National Under-18 Team
29 Morgan Cey G 6-3 177 Sr. R 10/27/81 Wilkie, SASK Flin Flon Bombers (SJTHL)
30 David Brown G 5-11 181 So. L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
G 5-9 173 L 11/2/82 Milton, MA Noble and Greenough

31 BRory Walsh

!-!ead Coach: Dave Poulin (Notre Dame ‘82; 10th season)
. ~Bssistant Coaches: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89), Layne LeBel (Michigen Tech ‘94)
. Volunteer Assistamt Coach: Craig Brown (Westem Michigan 01)
. - Kthletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks
. Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Senior Manager: Chris Duve ‘05

Pronunciation Guide

16  Matt Ah-mado 8  Josh SKI-ba
6 No-ah Bah-bin 20  Victor ORR-res-ko-vich
29 Morgan SAY 15 Brad Wahn-CHA-luck
26 TJ.JIN-drah 2 Joe Zah-renko
7  Luke LEW-sick
10 Cory Mah-CLANE head coach - Dave POQOL-in
14 Brock SHAY-han assistant coach - Andy SLAG-urt

assistant coach - Lane Lah-BELL

12 UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME
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2004-05 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

N Alphab etic

No, Name Pos. Ht. Wi Yr. RL Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
16 Matt Amado C 511 190 Jr L 5/7/83 Surrey, BC Coquitlam Express (BCHL)
6 Noah Babin D 6-0 18 So. R 3/11/84 Palm Bch. Gardens, FI.  Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
27 Michael Bartlett Lw 6-0 202 So. R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, IL USA National Under-18 Team
30 David Brown G L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
23 Morgan Cey @ Ho% " Wilkie, SKSK Flin Flon Bombers (STHL)
24 Brian D'Arcy D R 884 Western Springs, IL. Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Tony Gill LW R 1Ky Rochester. MN . Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
26 TJ. Jindra RW R 82482 ' Farbault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
7  Luke Lucyk D L 5/5/86 Fox Point, Wi Tri-City Storm (USHL)
10 Cory McLean RW Sr. R Ussl ~Fargo, ND i‘ Chicago Steel (USHL)
19 Wes O'Neill D e Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
20 Victor Oreskovich RW ‘R kvil , Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Jason Paige C 'R ’ Saginaw, MI : Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
18  Evan Rankin C o Portage, MI Lincoln Stars (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba c L 26/85. Westland, M USA National Under-18 Team
14 Brock Shechan D L Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
5 Chris Trick D R Chicago Freeze (NAHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder RW R Tri-City Storm (USHL)
4 Dan VeNard D B Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
28 Tim Wallace RW R USA National Under-18 Team
17 Mike Walsh LW 6-2 216 I L 1/12/83 Northville, MI Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
31 Rory Walsh G 5-9 173 Jr. L 11/2/82 Milton, MA Noble and Greenocugh
15 Brad Wanchulak LW S5-11 183 Sr. L 6/18/80 Edson, ALB Camrose Kodiaks (AJHL)
3 Matthew RW 510 181 So. R 4/28/84 Calgary, ALB Calgary Royals (ATHL)
Williams-Kovacs
2 Joe Zurenko D 6-1 19 Sr. R 11/28/82 Palentine, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)

Head Coach: Dave Poulin (Notre Dame ‘82; 10th season)
Bssistant Couaches: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame ‘89), Layne LeBel (Michigan Tech '94)
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Craig Brown (Western Michigan ‘01)

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks

Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Senior Manager: Chris Duve 05

By Position

Centers (4) ................ Amado, Paige, Rankin, Sciba

Left Wing (4) ... Bartlett, T. Gill, M. Walsh, Wanchulak

Right Wing (6) ........ McLean, Jindra, Oreskovich, Van Guilder, Wallace, Williams-Kovacs
Detensemen (8) ... Babin, D'Arcy, Lucyk, ONeill, Sheahan, Trick, VeNard, Zurenko
Goaltenders (3) ... Brown, Cey, R. Walsh

By Class

Seniors (4) ............ Cey, McLean, Wamchulak, Zurenko

Juniors (6) ............ Amado, T. Gill, Trick, Wallace, M. Walsh, R. Walsh

Sophomores (8) ... Babin, Bartlett, Brown, Jindra, O'Neill, Paige, Sciba, Williams-Kovacs
Freshmen (7) ... D'Arcy, Lucyk, Oreskovich, Rankin, Sheahan, Van Guilder, VeNard

2004-05 HOCKEY
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2005-2006 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

10/08/05 Blue/Gold Game Notre Dame; IN 7:05p.m, ET

Notre Dame, IN

11/18/05  vs. Miami (Ohio)

Kalamazoo, Mi

vs. Nebraska-Omaha Omaha, NE

vs. Ferris State ' ' Notre Dame, IN

vs. Alaska-Fairbanks ‘ ~ Notre Dame, IN
{First Found - CCHA Playoffs




2005-06 Notre Dame Hockey Stats

Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics {(as of Mar 04, 2006)
All games
Overall: 13-19-4 <Conf: 11-13-4 Home: 7-11-1 Away: 6-8-3 Neut

THEAM STATISTICS ND opp

SHOT STATISTICS. ..o in oo
Goals~5Shot attempts. ... ... .. 89-922 98~-1042
Shot PCL. .. . e e 097 . 094
Goals/Game. « ..o i i 2.5 2.7
Shots/Game. .. ... o .. 25.6 28.9

151 169

POWER PLAYS. ... i i e ien o
Goals-Power Plavs...........
Conversion Percent..........
Shot Attempts...............
Shott Percent. . .. ... n

SHORT-HANDED. . .. ... v e
Goals~-Shot attempts......... 2-39 4~44
Shot Percent................ 051 .091

GOAL BREAKDOWN. .. .............
Total Goals................. 29 98
Powar Play.............o.... 38 43
Short-handed................ 2 4
EMpLy TeT. . oo it i i e e 0 3
Penalfy.. ... .o, 0 0
Unassisted........ 0., 7 7
GVartime. ..y e i e 0 0
SHoOLOUL . oo i e e 4] o]
Delayed Penalty............. 0 0

PENALTIES. c v et e it e e e e
NUMBer ..o i e e e 273 275
MINUEES . ot it et e e n 582 613
Penalties/Game.............. 7.6 7.6
Pen minutes/Game............ 16.2 17.0
MANOT . e e s e e e 266 264
Major. i e e 4 5
10~-minute Misconduct........ 0 3
Game Misconduct............. 3 2
Gross Misconduct............ 0 0
MatCh. v e e e G 1

FACEQEFS (W-L) .o r it i e s 1431-1219 1219-1431
Faceoff W-L, Poct. .. .......... 540 460

SHOOTOUTS (Made-ALL) .. ........ 0-0 0-0

ATTENDANCE. . .o o i vt i v e e i e en et
Total. . .. . e 40080 90751
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 1972109 1775338
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... G/0

GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total

Notre Dame.......... 25 30 34 0 - 89

Cpponents. . ..o ... ... 25 38 35 g - 98

SHOTS BY PERICD 1 2 3 OT Total

Notre Dame.......... 323 300 296 3 - 922

Opponenis. . ... ... ... 332 355 3486 g - 1042

SAVES BY PERICD 1 Z 3 0T Teotal

Notre Dame.......... 307 317 311 9 - 944

Opponents. . ........ 298 270 262 3 - 833
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o

Numerical N 7y
-

- e
O  2005-06 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster
b
2’ No. Name Pos. Ht. Wi Y¥r RAL Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
1. Jordan Pearce G 6-1 201 Fr. L 10/10/88 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
2 Tom Sawatske D 5-11 190 IJr. R 1/12/84 Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)
3 Jamie Silverson D 6-4 222 Fr. L 3/26/86 Thunder Bay, ONT Salmon Arm Silverbacks (BCHL)
" 4 Dan VeNard D 8-0 183 So. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, [L Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
5 Chris Trick D 6-3 216 ... 8x..-R Chicago Freeze (NAHL)
6 Noah Babin D R Palm Bch. Gafdens, FL.  Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
© 7 Luke Lucyk D L Fox Point, WI Tri-City Storm (USHL)
- 8 Josh Sciba w L USA National Under-18 Team
9 Matthew RW R Calgary Royals (AJHL)
Williams-Kovacs
- 10 Justin White C L Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
A1 Eric Condra RW Hk ) Lincoln Stars (USHL)
13 Andrew Eggert D L ‘ Livonia, MI Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
. 14 Brock Sheahan D L B Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
16 Matt Amado C T 5/7/83 Surrey, BC Coquitiam Express (BCHL)
17 Mike Walsh LW L 1/1%/83 Northville, MI Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
,'/ 18 Evan Rankin RW R 3/28/86 Portage, MF++ Lincoln Stars (USHL)
19 Wes O'Neill D dis 3/3/ _ Essex, ONZ‘ Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
20 Victor Oreskovich C R 81 15/86 % Oakville, é)NT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
21 Tony Gill LW T Y 18/81 Rochester MN Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
22 Jason Paige C 6-0 204 Jr. R 1/19/84 Saginaw, MI Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder BRW 6-2 184 So. R 1/17/84 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
24 Brian D'Arcy D 6-2 191 So. R 6/29/84 Western Springs, IL Tri-City Storm (USHL)
. " 25 Christion Hanson C 6-3 202 Fr. R 3/10/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
' 26 T Jindra RW 6-0 191 Ir. R 8/24/82 Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
. 27 Michael Bartlett LW 6-0 1% Jr R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, IL USA National Under-18 Team
28 Tim Wallace RW 6-1 207 Sr. R 8/6/84 Anchorage, AK USA National Under-18 Team
“"30  David Brown G 5-11 188 Jr L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
.31 Rory Waish G 59 181 Sr. L 11/2/82 Milton, MA Noble and Greenough
.33 Garrett Regan Lw 5-11 178 Fr. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)

. Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; st season at Notre Dame)
'Bassociate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State ‘84)

_ Bssistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)
- Volunteer Bssistemt Coach: Jim Montgomery (Maine ‘93)

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks

Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Video Coordinator: Kevin Anderson
i Senior Manager: Dave Preston ‘06

Pronunciation Guide

16
6
26
7
14
8
20
2

Matt Ah-mado

No-ah Bah-bin

T.J. JIN-drah

Luke LEW-sick

Brock SHE-han

Josh SKI-ba

Victor ORR-res-ko-vich
Tom Sah-WATT-ski

assoc. head coach - Paul POOL-ey
assistant coach - Andy SLAG-urt

i

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME
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2005-06 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster
No, Name Pog. Ht. Wi, Yr, RA Birthdate Hometown Preovious Teum
16 Matt Amado C 511 197 Sr. L 57/83 Surrey, BC Coquitlam Express (BCHL)
6 Noah Babin D 6-0 184 R 3/11/84 Palm Beh. Gardens, FL. - Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
27 Michael Bartlett Lw 6-0 1% Jr. R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, IL USA National Under-18 Team
30 David Brown G 511 199 L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
11  Erik Condra RW 5-11 ivonia, ML Lincoln Stars (USHL)
24 Brian D'Arcy D R Westarn Springs, IL Tri-City Storm (USHL)
13 Andrew Eggert D 30 L Livonia, Ml Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
21  Tony Gill w St R _. Rochester, MN-< Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
25 Christian Hanson C Fr. R Venetia. PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
26 TJI. Jindra RW Ir. R Faribuu!;, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
7 Luke Lucyk D So. L : Fox Point, WI Tri-City Storm (USHL)
19 Wes O'Neill D £ L Essex. ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
20 Victor Oreskovich C So. R Oakville, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Jason Paige C II% & RE i Saginaw, MI o Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
1 Jordan Pearce G Er B Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
18 Evan Rankin RW R Portage, Ml ; Lincoln Stars (USHL)
33 Garrett Regan w L Hastings, MI¥ Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
2 TomSawatske D R Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba w L k,Westland;;MI USA National Under-18 Team
14 Brock Sheahan D 511 Leffrbﬁﬁgé ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
3 Jamie Silverson D 64 222 Fr. L 3/26/86 Thunder Bay, ONT Salmon Arm Silverbacks (BCHL)
5 Chris Trick D 6-3 216 St. R 8/12/84 Troy, ML Chicago Freeze (NAHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder RW 6-2 194 So. R 1/17/84 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
4 Dan VeNard D 6-0 183 So. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, I Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
28 Tim Wallace RW 6-1 207 Sr. R 8/6/84 Anchorage, AK USA National Under-18 Team
17 Mike Walsh Lw 6-2 221 Sr. L 1/12/83 Northville, MI Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
31 Rory Walsh G 5-9 181 Sr. i 11/2/82 Milton, MA Noble and Greenough
§ Matthew RW 510 190 Jr R 4/28/84 Calgary, ALB Calgary Royals (ATHL)
Williams-Kovacs
10 Justin White C 6-0 184 Fr. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, MI Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State 78; st season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State ‘84)

Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame ‘89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: [im Montgomery (Maine '33)

By Position

Hthletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks
Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Video Coordinator: Kevin Anderson
Senior Manager: Dave Preston ‘08

Centers (5)
Left Wing (5)

Right Wing (6)
Defensemen (10) ..
Goaltenders (3) ...

................ Amado, Hanson, Oreskovich, Paige, White
. Bartlett, T. Gill, Regam, Sciba, M. Walsh

Brown, Pearce, R. Walsh

Condrq, Jindra, Rankin, Van Guilder, Wallace, Williams-Kovacs
Babin, D'Arcy, Eggert, Lucyk, O'Neill, Sawatske, Sheahan, Silverson, Trick, VeNard

By Class

Seniors (6) ............ Amado, T. Gill, Trick, Wallace, M. Wadsh, R. Walsh

Juniors {9) ... Babin, Bartlett, Brown, Jindra, O'Neill, Paige, Sawatske, Sciba, Williams-Kovacs
Sophomores (8) ... D'Arcy, Eggert, Lucyk, Oreskovich, Rankin, Sheahan, Van Guilder, VeNard
Freshmen (6) ........ Condra, Hanson, Pearce, Regan, Silverson, White

2005-06 HOCKEY
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2006-2007 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

2006-2007 SCHEDULE

Date  Opponent / Event Locatlion Time
10/06/06vs. Windsor # Joyce Center W, 8-0
10/12/06vs. Minnesota State-Mankato _Joyce Center : W, 6-1
10/14/06at Minnesota State-Mankato Mankato Civic Center L, 3-2 (ot}
10/20/06 at Boston College Kelley Rink W, 7-1
10/21/06at Providence : Schnelder Arena W, 6-1
Ughtnmg College Hockey Classic LRIy,
10/27/06at Army The St. Pete Times Forum W, 3-0
10/28/06at Air Force The St. Pete Times Forum - W, 2-0
11/03/06at Ohio State * [ Value City Arena W, 4-2
11/04/06at Ohio State * Value City Arena T, 1-1 (ot)
11/10/06vs. Bowling Green * Joyce Center W, 5-2
11/11/06vs. Bowling Green * Joyce Center W, 4-0
11/17/06vs. Michigan State * [ Joyce Center W, 4-1
11/18/06at Michigan State * [l Munn lce Arena , - L 20
11/24/06 at Nebraska-Omaha * Qwest Center Omaha . W, 4-2
11/25/06at Nebraska-Omaha * Qwest Center Omaha L, 3-2
12/02/06vs. Alaska * Joyce Center W, 31
12/03/06vs. Alaska * Joyce Center oW, 82
12/08/06at Michigan * Yost Ice Arena - W, 7-3
12/10/06vs. Michigan * Joyce Center W,4-3
12/30/08vs. Northern Michigan * Allen County War Memonal Cohseum {Ft. Wayne, Ind.) W, 4-3
12/31/06vs. Northern Michigan * Joyce Center W, 4-2
124 Pittsburgh College Hockey Showcase ppne RAL
01/05/07at Robert Morris Mellon Arena W, 6-2
01/07/07vs. Robert Morris Joyce Center 4—2

01/12/07 at Lake Superior State *-
01/13/07at Lake Superior State *

01/19/07 at Western Michigan *

01/20/07 at Western Michigan *

Tafty Abel Arena
Taffy Abel Arena
Lawsen Ice Arena

~ Lawson lce Arena

(ot)

Sssdssrssr
2w Poan
-'-c‘:N—‘w

01/26/07vs. Miami * [ Joyce Center
01/27/07 vs. Miami * JoyceCenter = =~ = 2-2 (ot)
02/02/07 at Bowling Green * BGSUY Ice Arena b , 32
02/03/07 at Bowling Green * BGSU Ice Arena 2-1
02/09/07vs. Nebraska-Omaha * Joyce Center 42
02/10/07vs. Nebraska-Omaha * 031 Joyce Center T, 2-2 (ot)
02/16/07 at Alaska * @ Carison Center W, 1-0
02/17/07 at Alaska * Carlson Center W, 3-2 {ot)
02/23/07vs. Ferris Slate * Joyce Center L, 5-2
02/24/07 vs. Ferris State * [ Joyce Center W, 2-0
CCHA Tournament

03/09/07vs. Alaska (Game 1 - Quarterfinals) Joyce Center W, 7-1

03/10/07vs. Alaska (Game 2 - Quarterfinals) Joyce Center LRl S w

03/16/07 vs. Lake Superior State (Semifinals) [ Joe Louis Arena w

03/17/07vs. Michigan (Championship) { Joe Louis Arena ‘ | W
NCAA Division | Championship

03/23/07vs. Alabama-Huntsville (1st Hound) [ Van Andel Arena w

03/24/07vs. Michigan State (Quarterfinals) @  Van Andel Arena L
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2006-07 Notre Dame Hockey Stats

Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 25,
All games
Overall: 32-7-3 Conf: 21-4-3 Home: 13-2-2 Away: 12-4-1 HNeut:
TEAM STATISTICS ND opPp
SHOT STATISTICS. oo o oo e oo
Goals-Shot attempts......... 143-1234 70-965
shot pet. ..o i i e i i e 116 .073
Goals/Game. . ... .. . .. 3.4 1.7
ShotS/Game. « o v vt cv et e e e e s 29.4 23.0
JN=T- 5 =1 o - 249 119
POWER PLAYS. ... i i it o
Goals-Power Plays........... 45-2472 20-209
Conversicn Percent.......... . 186 096
Shot Attempts............... 250 204
Shot Percent................ . 180 098
SHORT-HANDED. . .. ..o i i
Goals-Shot attempts......... 6-43 3-52
Shot Percent................ 140 .058
GOAL BREARKDOWN. ...............
Total Goals. ................ 143 70
Power Play.................. 45 20
Short-handed................ 6 3
Empty net.. . ... ... 4 1
Penalty...... ..., 0 g
Unassisted. . ... ... ... 7 1
OVerLime. « vt et i i 3 1
Shootout. ... ..., 8] 0
Delayed Penalty............. o] 0
PENALTIES. . oo ot e e e e oo
BN 11) o T ol 264 298
MinuULes. « vt it i e 555 667
Penaliies/Game.............. 6.3 7.1
Pen minutes/Game............ 13.2 15.9
|5 sTo ) SN 260 286
5T [« 1 5
10-minute Misconduct........ 2 4
Game Misconduct............. 1 3
Gross Misconduct............ 0 0
Match. ..o o e 0 0
FACEOFFS (W-Ll .. ... 1625-1346 1346-1625%
Faceoff W-L Pct............. .547 L453
SHOOTOUTS (Made-ALLD) . ......... G- 0-0
ATTENDANCE. . « ... v i i i it e e
Total. o e e e 42120 72389
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 1772478 1774258
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 8/7516
GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total
Notre Dame.......... 43 47 50 3 - 143
Opponents. ... ... 13 27 29 1 - 740
SAVES BY PERIQOD 1 2 3 O7T TPotal
Notre Dame.......... 264 323 280 28 - 895
Opponents. . ... ...... 357 396 311 7o~ 1091

2007)

7t~

o



Roster

2006-07 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos, Ht. Wt Yr R/L Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
1 Jordan Pearce G 6-1 207 So. L 10/10/86 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
2 Kyle Lawson D 5-11 205 Fr. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, Ml Tri-City Storm (USHL)
3 Brett Blatchford D 511 190 Fr. L 6/5/86 Temperance, Ml Texas Tornado (NAHL)
4 Dan VeNard D 6-1 190 Jr. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, 1L Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
6 Noah Babin D 60 190 Sr. R 3/11/84 Palm Bch. Gardens, FL.Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba LW/C 5-11 194 Sr. L 2/6/85 Westland, Ml USA National Under-18 Team
9 Ryan Thang RW 60 188 Fr. R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
10 Justin White LW 60 195 So. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, Mi Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
11 Eric Condra RW 60 197 So. R 8/6/86 Livonia, Mi Lincoln Stars (USHL)
12 Stewart Carlin RW/D 5-11 194 Fr. R 7/12/85 Jeannette, PA Chicago Steel (USHL)
14 Brock Sheahan D 60 180 Jr. L 5/6/84 Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
15 Christiaan Minella RW 6-1 217 Fr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
16 Dan Kissel C 59 166 Fr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, 1L Chicago Steel (USHL)
18 Evan Rankin RW 6-1 197 Jr. R 3/28/86 Portage, Mi Lincoln Stars (USHL)
19 Wes O'Neill D 64 231 Sr. L 3/3/86 Essex, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
20 Tom Sawatske D 511 196 Sr. R 1/12/84 Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)
21 Kevin Deeth Lw/C 57 161 Fr. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Jason Paige C 60 208 Sr. R 1/19/84 Saginaw, Ml Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder C 6-2 207 Jr. R 1/17/84 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
24 Brian D’Arcy D 6-2 202 Jr. R 6/29/84 Western Springs, IL  Tri-City Storm (USHL)
25 Christian Hanson C 64 214 So. R 3/106/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
26 TJ. Jindra RW 5-11 201 Sr. R 8/24/82 Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
27 Michael Bartlett w 60 203 Sr. R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, 1L USA National Under-18 Team
30  David Brown G 60 203 Sr. L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT  Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
31 Tom O'Brien G 511 193 Fr. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
33 Garrett Regan LW 511 178 So. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; 2nd season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State ‘84)
Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame '88)

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks

Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert

Video Coordinator: Brad Aldrich
Senior Manager: Cole Hundt ‘07

12

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME,

Pronunciation Guide

6

No-ah Bah-bin

26 TJ. JIN-drah

15 Chris-tyun Mih-Nella
14 Brock SHE-han

8 Josh SKI-ba

2 Tom Sah-WATT-ski

4 Dan Veh-Nard

assoc. head coach - Paul POOL-ee
assistant coach - Andy SLAG-urt




2006-07 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt Yr R/L Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
6  Noah Babin D 60 190 Sr. R 3/11/84 Palm Bch. Gardens, FLGreen Bay Gamblers (USHL)
27  Michael Bartlett LW 6-0 203 Sr. R 1/6/85 Morton Grove, IL USA National Under-18 Team
3 Brett Blatchford D 5-11 190 Fr. L 6/5/86 Temperance, Ml Texas Tornado (NAHL)
30 David Brown G 60 203 Sr. L 2/1/85 Stoney Creek, ONT  Hamiiton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
12 Stewart Carlin RW/D 511 194 Fr. R 7/12/85 Jeannette, PA Chicago Steel (USHL)
11 Eric Condra RW 60 197 So. R 8/6/86 Livonia, Ml Lincoln Stars (USHL)
24 Brian D'Arcy D 6-2 202 Jr. R 6/29/84 Western Springs, IL  Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Kevin Deeth Lw/C 7 161 Fr. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
25  Christian Hanson C 64 214 So. R 3/10/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
26  TJ Jindra RW 511 201 Sr. R 8/24/82 Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
16 Dan Kissel C 59 166 Fr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)
2 Kyle Lawson D 511 205 Fr. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, Ml Tri-City Storm (USHL)
15 Christiaan Minella RW 6-1 217 Fr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
31 Tom O’Brien G 5-11 193 Fr. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
19 Wes O’Neill D 6-4 231 Sr. L 3/3/86 Essex, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Jason Paige C 60 208 Sr. R 1/19/84 Saginaw, Ml Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
1 Jordan Pearce G 6-1 207 So. L 10/10/86 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
18 Evan Rankin RW 6-1 197 Jr. R 3/28/86 Portage, Mi Lincoln Stars (USHL)
33 Garrett Regan Lw 5-11 178 So. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
20 Tom Sawatske D 511 196 Sr. R 1/12/84 Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba LW/C 511 194 Sr. L 2/6/85 Westland, Mi USA National Under-18 Team
14 Brock Sheahan D 60 180 Jr. L 5/6/84 Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
9  Ryan Thang RW 60 188 Fr. R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder C 6-2 207 Jr. R 1/17/84 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
4 Dan VeNard D 6-1 190 Jr. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
10 Justin White Lw 60 195 So. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, Ml Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks
Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Video Coordinator: Brad Aldrich
Senior Manager: Cole Hundt ‘07

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; 2nd season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State ‘84)

Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame ‘88)

By Position

Centers (5) ... Deeth, Hanson, Kissel, Paige, Van Guilder
Left Wing (4) .......... Bartlett, Regan, Sciba, White

Right Wing (6) ........ Carlin, Condra, Jindra, Minella, Rankin, Thang

. Babin, Blatchford, D"Arcy, Lawson, O'Neill, Sawatske, Sheahan, VeNard

Defensemen (8) ..
. Brown, O'Brien, Pearce

Goaltenders (3)

By Class
Seniors (8) ....... Babin, Bartlett, Brown, Jindra, O'Neill, Paige, Sawatske, Sciba
Juniors (5) ... D’Arcy, Rankin, Sheahan, Van Guilder, VeNard
Sophomores (5) ... Condra, Hanson, Pearce, Regan, White
Freshmen (8) ... Blatchford, Carlin, Deeth, Kissel, Lawson, Minella, O’Brien, Thang
2006-07 HOCKEY 13
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2006-07 Ice Hockey Roster

Coaches | Alphabetical | Numerical

Alphabetical
No. Name Ht./Wt. Position Yr. Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
6 Babin, Noah 6-0/190 Defenseman SR 03/11/1984 Palm Beh. Gardens, FL - Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
27 Bartlett, Michael 6-0/203 RightWing SR 01/06/1985  Morton Grove, IL USA Under-18 National Team
3 Blatchford, Brett 5-11/190 Defensman FR 06/05/1986  Temperance, Ml Texas Tornado (NAHL)
30 Brown, David /203 Goaltender SR 02/01/1985  Stoney Creek, ONT Harnilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)
12 Carlin, Stewart 5-11/194 Defenseman FR 07/12/1985 Jeannette, PA Chicago Steel (USHL)
11 Condra, Erik 6-0/197  Center SO 08/06/1986 Livonia, Ml Lincoln Stars (USHL)
24 D'Arcy, Brian 6-2/202  Defenseman JR 06/29/1984  Western Springs, IL Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Deeth, Kevin 5-7/161  Center FR 05/26/1987  Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
25 Hanson, Christian  6-4/214  Center SO 03/10/1986  Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
26 Jindra, T. J. 5-11/201 Right Wing SR 08/24/1982  Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)
16 Kissel, Dan 5-9/166  Center FR 01/25/1987  Streamwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)
2 Lawson, Kyle 5-11/205 Defenseman FR 01/11/1987 New Hudson, Ml Tri-City Storm (USHL)
16 Minella, Christiaan  6-1/217  Right Wing FR 07/05/1985  Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
31 O'Brien, Tom 5-11/193 Goaltender FR 04/28/1987 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
19 O'Neill, Wes 6-4/231  Defenseman SR 03/03/1986 Essex, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Paige, Jason 6-0/208  Center SR 01/19/1984  Saginaw, MI Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)
1 Pearce, Jordan 6-1/207  Goaltender SO 10/10/1986  Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
18 Rankin, Evan 6-1/197 Right Wing JR 03/28/1986  Portage, Ml Lincoln Stars (USHL)
33 Regan, Garrett 5-11/189 Left Wing SO 04/23/1985  Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
20 Sawatske, Tom 5-11/186 Defenseman SR 01/12/1984  Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)
8 Sciba, Josh 5-11/194 Left Wing SR 02/06/1985  Westland, MI USA Under-18 National Team
14 Sheahan, Brock 6-0/180  Defenseman JR 05/06/1984 Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
9 Thang, Ryan 6-0/188 RightWing FR 05/11/1987  Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
23 Van Guilder, Mark  6-2/207  Center JR 01/17/1984 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
4 VeNard, Dan 6-1/190  Defenseman JR 10/05/1985  Vernon Hills, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
10 White, Justin 6-0/195 Center SO 04/23/1985  Traverse City, Ml Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Coaches
Jeff Jackson - Head Coach
Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach
Andy Slaggert - Assistant Coach
Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach
Numerical
No. Name Ht./Wt. Position Year Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
1 Jordan Pearce 6-1/207 Goaltender SO 10/10/1986  Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
2 Kyle Lawson 5-11/205 Defenseman FR 01/11/1987  New Hudson, Mi Tri-City Storm (USHL)
3 Brett Blatchford 5-11/190 Defensman FR 06/05/1986  Temperance, Ml Texas Tornado (NAHL)
4 Dan VeNard 6-1/190  Defenseman JR 10/06/1985  Vernon Hills, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
6 Noah Babin 6-0/190  Defenseman SR 03/11/1984  Palm Bch. Gardens, FL  Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
8 Josh Sciba 5-11/194 Left Wing SR 02/06/1985  Westland, Ml USA Under-18 National Team
9 Ryan Thang 6-0/188  Right Wing FR 05/11/1987  Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
10 Justin White 6-0/195  Center SO 04/23/1985  Traverse City, Mi Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
11 Erik Condra 6-0/197  Center SO 08/06/1986  Livonia, Ml Lincoln Stars (USHL)
12 Stewart Carlin 5-11/194 Defenseman FR 07/12/1985  Jeannette, PA Chicago Steel (USHL)
14 Brock Sheahan 6-0/180 Defenseman JR 05/06/1984  Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/archive/071807aaa. html?frame... 5/31/2011
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15 Christiaan Minella 6-1/217  Right Wing FR 07/05/1985  Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)

18 Dan Kissel 5-9/166  Center FR 01/25/1987  Streamwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)

18 Evan Rankin 6-1/197 RightWing JR 03/28/1986  Portage, M Lincoln Stars (USHL)

19 Wes O'Neill 6-4/231  Defenseman SR 03/03/1986  Essex, ONT Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)

20 Tom Sawatske 5-11/196 Defenseman SR 01/12/1984  Duluth, MN Lincoln Stars (USHL)

21 Kevin Deeth 5-7/1161  Center FR 05/26/1987  Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)

22 Jason Paige 6-0/208  Center SR 01/19/1984  Saginaw, Mi Compuware Ambassadors (NAHL)

23 Mark Van Guilder 6-2/207  Center JR 01/17/1984  Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)

24 Brian D'Arcy 6-2/202 Defenseman JR 06/29/1984  Western Springs, IL Tri-City Storm (USHL)

25 Christian Hanson  6-4/214  Center SO 03/10/1986  Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)

26 T. J. Jindra 5-11/201 RightWing SR 08/24/1982  Faribault, MN River City Lancers (USHL)

27 Michael Barllett 6-0/203 Right Wing SR 01/06/1985  Morton Grove, IL. USA Under-18 National Team

30 David Brown /203 Goaltender SR 02/01/1985  Stoney Creek, ONT Hamilton Kilty Bees (OPJHL)

31 Tom O'Brien 5-11/193 GQGoaltender FR 04/28/1987  Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)

33 Garrett Regan 5-11/189 Left Wing SO 04/23/1985  Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Coaches

Jeff Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach
Andy Slaggert - Assistant Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/archive/071807aaa.html?frame... 5/31/2011



2007-2008 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

)07-2008 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent / Event Location Time
10/10/07 Blue/Gold Game # Notre Dame, Ind. W, 32
10/12/07 vs. Wisconsin Dayton, Ohio L, 441
10/13/07 vs. Mercyhurst - - Dayton, Ohio - W, 4-0
10/18/07 vs. Denver Notre Dame, Ind. W, 4.3
10/19/07 vs. Denver . Notre Dame, Ind. L, 3-1
10/23/07 at Bowling Green * Bowling Green, Ohio W, 4-2
10/26/07 at Ferris State * Big Rapids, Mich. W, 3-2
10/27/07 at Ferris State * Big Rapids, Mich. L, 30
11/01/07 vs. Lake Superior State * [™) Notre Dame, Ind. W,7-3
11/02/07 vs. Lake Superior State * [ _ Notre Dame, Ind. W, 4-1
11/09/07 ‘at Miami (Oh) * Oxford, Ohio W, 2-1
11/10/07  at Miami (Oh) * Oxford, Ohio L, 341
11/16/07 'vs. Western Michigan * Notre Dame, Ind. W, 41
11/17/07 at Western Michigan * [ Kalamazoo, Mich. W, 5-1
11/20/07 vs. Bowling Green * Notre Dame, Ind. W, 2-1

eI Ly Henssaiaef Holiday Tournament ]
11/23/07 . vs. Alabama-Huntsville Troy, N.Y. W, 4-1
11/24/07  vs. Rensselaer Troy, N.Y. - W, 43
11/30/07 vs. Nebraska-Omaha * Notre Dame, ind. W, 54
12/01/07 vs. Nebraska-Omaha * Notre Dame, Ind. W,5-0
12/07/07 at Princeton Princeton, N.J. W, 4-2
12/08/07 at Princeton Princeton, N.J. - W, 7-0

7 S s o Lightning College Hockey Classic , ;
12/29/07 vs. Massachusetts St. Petersburg, Fla. L, 43
12/30/07 vs. Rensselaer St. Petersburg, Fla. W, 3-1
01/04/08 . - at Northern Michigan * - Marquette, Mich. L, 2-1
01/05/08 at Northern Michigan * @ Marquette, Mich. - W, 2-1
01/11/08 at Michigan State * East Lansing, Mich. o L31
01/13/08 vs. Michigan State * (7] Notre Dame, Ind. T, 1-1 (ot)
01/18/08 at Michigan * ; Ann Arbor, Mich. L, 32
01/19/08. vs. Michigan * Aubum Hills, Mich. - L,51
01/25/08 vs. Bowling Green * .. Notre Dame, Ind. W, 6-1
01/26/08  at Bowling Green * . Bowling Green, Ohio W, 41
02/01/08 vs. US Under-18 Team # Notre Dame, Ind. W, 2-1 (ot)
02/08/08 vs. Ferris State * [ Notre Dame, Ind. L, 5-3
02/09/08 vs. Ferris Stale Notre Dame, Ind. . T.22(ot)
02/15/08 - at Alaska™* Fairbanks, Alaska W, 2-1
02/16/08 at Alaska * Fairbanks, Alaska T, 1-1 (ot)
02/22/08 vs. Ohio State * Notre Dame, Ind. L, 3-1
02/23/08 vs. Ohio State * .. Notre Dame, Ind. T, 2-2 (ot)
02/29/08 at Western Michigan * [ Kalamazoo, Mich. L, 3-0
03/01/08 vs. Western Michigan * Notre Dame, Ind. W, 3-1
CCHA Toumament
03/14/08 vs. Ferris State Notre Dame, Ind. L, 241
03/15/08 vs. Ferris State Notre Dame, Ind. W, 6-3
03/16/08 vs. Ferris State (if nemssa:y) Notre Dame, Ind. w, 2-1
03/21/08 vs. Miami (Oh) [ Detroit, Mich. L, 2-1 (ot}
Joe Louis Arena.
03/22/08 vs. Northern Michigan Detroit, Mich. L, 2-1
] Joe Louis Arena

03/28/08 vs., New Hampshire [ i Colorado Springs, Colo. W,7-3
03/29/08 vs. Michigan State Colorado Springs, Colo. W, 3-1
04/10/08 vs. Michigan Denver, Colo. W, 5-4 (o)
04/12/08 vs. Boston College Denver, Colo. L, 4-1



2007-08 Notre Dame Hockey Stats

Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of apr 13, 2008)
All games
Overall: 27-16-4 Conf: 15-9-4 Home: 11-4-3 Away: 10-6-1 Neut:

TEAM STATISTICS ND aFp

SHOT STATISTICS. ... ...
Goals-Shot attempts......... 136-1419 100-1109
Shot pCt.. vt e i .096 .090
Goals/Game. ... ............... 2.9 2.1
Shots/Game. . ................ 30.2 23.6
ASSIStB. .. .. . 219 163

POWER PLAYSE . L. et
Goals-Power Plays........... 39-265 24-210
Conversion Percent.......... L1477 .1i14
Shot Attempts............... 317 223
Shot Percent................ 123 . 108

SHORT-HANDED. . .. ... v
Goals-Shot attempts......... 9-66 6-59
Shot Percent................ L1386 L1102

GOAL BREARDOWN. ...............
Total Goals................. 136 100
Power Play............uu.. 39 24
Short-handed................ 9 6
Empty net................... 4 6
Penalbty. . ... ... G 0
Unassisted. . ................ 8 5
Overtime. ... .v. ... 1 1
Shootout....c.vivnn.... G 0
Delaved Penalty............. 1 2

PENALTIES. ... .o it
Number............ .. 286 349
MINUEeS. oo i e 618 849
Penaltles/Game.............. 6.1 7.4
Pen minutes/Game............ 13.1 18.1
Minor.... ... 279 327
Mador. ot 2 5
10-minute Misconduct........ 4 10
Game Misconduct............. 1 &
Gross Misconduct............ 0 0
Match. . ... o 0 1

FACEQOFFS (W-LJ . ... .uunn... 1724-1380 1380-1724
Faceoff W-L Pct............. .555 . 445

SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att).......... G-0 0-0

ATTENDANCE . . . . o e e i e e e e
Total.. .. o e e 48302 54943
Dates/Avyg Per Date.......... 18/2683 1773232
Neutral Site #/Avg.......... 1278856

GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total

Notre Dame.......... 39 53 43 1 - 138

Opponents. .......... 30 34 35 I~ 100

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 0T Total

Notre Dame.......... 453 487 4%4 25 - 1419

Opponents. .......... 389 371 336 13 - 1108

6-6-0
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2007-08 Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name

3 Blatchford, Brett
12 Carlin, Stewart
28 Cole, lan

11 Condra, Erik
24 D'Arcy, Brian
21 Deeth, Kevin
27 Guentzel, Ryan
25 Hanson, Christian
16 Kissel, Dan

2 Lawson, Kyle
20 Lucyk, Luke

15 Minella, Christiaan

31 O'Brien, Tom
1 Pearce, Jordan

30 Phillips, Brad

18 Rankin, Evan

33 Regan, Garrett

22 Ridderwall, Calle
5 Ruth, Teddy

19 Ryan, Ben

14 Sheahan, Brock
9 Thang, Ryan

23 Van Guilder, Mark

4 VeNard, Dan
10 White, Justin

Coaches

Ht./Wt.
5-11/202
5-11/203
6-1/215
6-0/202
6-2/201
5-7/172
6-0/176
6-4/225
5-9/178
5-11/207
6-0/203
6-1/216
5-11/187
6-1/205
6-2/171
6-1/205
5-11/198
5-11/172
6-0/201
5-11/190
6-0/191
6-0/200
6-2/207
6-0/198
6-0/195

Jeff Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach
Andy Slaggert - Assistant Coach
Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

No. Name
1 Jordan Pearce
2 Kyle Lawson
3 Brett Blatchford
4 Dan VeNard
5 Teddy Ruth
9 Ryan Thang
10 Justin White
11 Erik Condra
12 Stewart Carlin
14 Brock Sheahan
15 Christiaan Minella
16 Dan Kissel
18 Evan Rankin
19 Ben Ryan

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/archive/051308aaa.html?frame... 5/31/2011

Ht./Wt.
6-1/205
5-11/207
5-11/202
6-0/198
6-0/201
6-0/200
6-0/195
6-0/202
5-11/203
6-0/191
6-1/216
5-9/178
6-1/205
5-11/190

Position
Defensman
Defenseman
Defenseman
Right Wing
Defenseman
Center
Forward
Center
Center
Defenseman
Defenseman
Right Wing
Goaltender
Goaltender
Goaltender
Right Wing
Left Wing
Forward
Defenseman
Forward
Defenseman
Right Wing
Center
Defenseman
Center

Position
Goaltender
Defenseman
Defensman
Defenseman
Defenseman
Right Wing
Center

Right Wing
Defenseman
Defenseman
Right Wing
Center

Right Wing
Forward

Yr.

Year

Alphabetical
Birthdate Hometown
06/05/1986 Temperance, Mi
07/12/1985 Jeannette, PA
02/21/1989 Ann Arbor, Ml
08/06/1986 Livonia, MI
06/29/1984 Western Springs, 1L
05/26/1987 Gig Harbor, WA
07/14/1986 Woodbury, MN
03/10/1986 Venetia, PA
01/25/1987 Streamwood, IL
01/11/1987 New Hudson, Ml
05/05/1986 Fox Point, Wi
07/05/1985 Aurora, CO
04/28/1987 Mokena, IL
10/10/1986 Anchorage, AK
04/22/1989 Farmington Hills, Mi
03/28/1986 Portage, Mi
04/23/1985 Hastings, MN
05/28/1988 Stockholm, Sweden
02/14/1989 Naperville, IL
10/18/1988 Brighton, Ml
05/06/1984 Lethbridge, AB
05/11/1987 Edina, MN
01/17/1984 Roseville, MN
10/05/1985 Vernon Hills, IL
04/23/1985 Traverse City, Ml
Numerical
Birthdate Hometown
10/10/1986  Anchorage, AK
01/11/1987 New Hudson, Mi
06/05/1986 Temperance, MI
10/05/1985 Vernon Hills, IL
02/14/1989  Naperville, IL
05/11/1987 Edina, MN
04/23/1985  Traverse City, Ml
08/06/1986 Livonia, Mi
07/12/1985 Jeannette, PA
05/06/1984 Lethbridge, AB
07/05/1985 Aurora, CO
01/25/1987 Streamwood, IL
03/28/1986 Portage, Mi
10/18/1988 Brighton, Mi

Page 1 of 2

Previous Team

Texas Tornado (NAHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
Lincoln Stars (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Lincoln Stars (USHL)
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
Omaha Lancers (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

Previous Team

Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Texas Tornado (NAHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Chicago Steel (USHL)
Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)



20 Luke Lucyk 6-0/203  Defenseman
21 Kevin Deeth 5-7/172  Center

22 Calle Ridderwall 5-11/172 Forward

23 Mark Van Guilder  6-2/207  Center

24 Brian D'Arcy 6-2/201  Defenseman
25 Christian Hanson  6-4/225  Center

27 Ryan Guentzel 6-0/176  Forward

28 lan Cole 6-1/215  Defenseman
30 Brad Phillips 6-2/171 Goaltender
31 Tom O'Brien 5-11/187 Goaltender
33 Garrett Regan 5-11/198 Left Wing

Coaches

Jeff Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach
Andy Slaggert - Assistant Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

80
FR
SR

JR
FR

FR
8O

05/05/1986
05/26/1987
05/28/1988
01/17/1984
06/29/1984
03/10/1986
07/14/1986
02/21/1989
04/22/1989
04/28/1987
04/23/1985

Fox Point, Wi

Gig Harbor, WA
Stockholm, Sweden
Roseville, MN
Western Springs, IL
Venetia, PA
Woodbury, MN

Ann Arbor, Mi
Farmington Hills, M
Mokena, IL
Hastings, MN

Page 2 of 2

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL})
Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.8S. National Under-18 Team
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/archive/051308aaa.html?frame... 5/31/2011



Roster
2007-08 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt Yrn R/L Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
17 Robin Bergman LW 60 195 Fr. L 7/12/88 Stockholm, SWE Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
Brett Blatchford D 511 202 So. L 6/5/86 Temperance, Ml Texas Tornado (NAHL)
12 Stewart Carlin D 511 203 So. R 7/12/85 Jeannette, PA Chicago Steel (USHL)
28 lan Cole D 6-1 215 Fr. L 6-1/215 Ann Arbor, Ml USA National Under-18 Team
11 Erik Condra RW 60 202 Jr. R 8/6/86 Livonia, MI Lincoln Stars (USHL)
24 Brian D’Arcy D 6-2 201 Sr. R 6/29/84 Western Springs, Il Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Kevin Deeth C 57 172 So. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
27 Ryan Guentzel RwW/C 60 176 Fr. R 7/14/86 Woodbury, MN Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
25 Christian Hanson C 6-4 225 Jr. R 3/10/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
16 Dan Kissel LW 59 178 So. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)
2 Kyle Lawson D 511 207 So. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, Mi Tri-City Storm (USHL)
20 Luke Lucyk D 60 203 Jr. L 5/5/86 Fox Point, WI Tri-City Storm (USHL)
15 Christiaan Mineila RW 61 216 So. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
31 Tom O'Brien G 511 187 So. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
1 Jordan Pearce G 6-1 205 Jr L 10/10/86 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
30 Brad Phillips G 6-2 171 Fr. L 4/22/89 Farmington Hills, M USA National Under-18 Team
18  Evan Rankin RW 6-1 205 Sr. R 3/28/86 Portage, Mi Lincoln Stars (USHL)
33 Garrett Regan Lw 5-11 198 Jr. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
22 Calle Ridderwall LW 511 172 Fr. L 5/28/88 Stockholm, SWE Tri-City Storm (USHL)
5 Teddy Ruth D 60 201 Fr. R 2/14/89 Naperville, IL USA National Under-18 Team
19  Ben Ryan C 5-11 190 Fr. R 10/16/88 Brighton, Mi Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
14 Brock Sheahan D 60 191 Sr. L 5/6/84 Lethbridge, ALB Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves (AJHL)
9 Ryan Thang LW 6-0 200 Fr. R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
23 Mark Van Guilder C 6-2 207 Sr. R 1/17/84 Roseville, MN Tri-City Storm (USHL)
4 Dan VeNard D 6-1 198 Sr. R 10/5/85 Vernon Hills, IL Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
10 Justin White LW 60 195 Jr. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, Ml Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; 3rd season at Notre Dame) Coordinator of Hockey Operations: Brad Aldrich
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State ‘84) Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks
Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89) Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame ‘88) Senior Manager: Andrew Gathof ‘08
By Position
Centers (4) ........... Deeth, Hanson, Ryan, Van Guilder
LeftWing (6) ............ Bergman, Kissel, Regan, Ridderwall, Thang, White
RightWing (5) ... Condra, D’Arcy, Guentzel, Minella, Rankin

Defensemen (8) ... Blatchford, Carlin, Cole, Lawson, Lucyk, Ruth, Sheahan, VeNard
Goaltenders (3) ... O'Brien, Pearce, Phillips

By Class

Seniors (5) ........ D’Arcy, Rankin, Sheahan, Van Guilder, VeNard

Juniors (6) ... Condra, Hanson, Lucyk, Pearce, Regan, White

Sophomores (8) ... Blatchford, Carlin, Deeth, Kissel, Lawson, Minella, O’Brien, Thang
Freshmen (7) ... Bergman, Cole, Guentzel, Phillips, Ridderwall, Ruth, Ryan

i 2007-08 HOCKEY 15



2008-2009 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Scheduie

10/11/08

11/01/08

11/07/08

11/08/08

11/22/08

01/16/09

01/17/09

02/06/09

02/08/09

at Denver =

m Michigan
at Northern Michigan
at Boston College [T
at Providence

at Bowling Green

at Ferris State *

at Ferris State *

at Bowling Green

vs. Union NY
vs: Minnesota-Duluth

at Lake Superior State *
at Lake Superior State *

at Michigan * [
at Ohio State *

 at Ohio State *

at Nebraska-Omaha

vs. Northern Michigan
. Michi

2008-2009 SCHEDULE

Marquette, M
Marquette, Mi
Chestnut Hill. MA
Providence, Rl

Bowling (

Big Rapids, M}
Big Rapids, Ml
Bowling Green, O

Hoffman Estates, L
Hoffman Estates, iL

Sault Ste. Marie. MI
Sault Ste. Marie, Mi

Ann Arbor, Mi
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH

‘Omaha, NE

Omaha, NE

Detroit, M}
Detroit, Mi

W, 4-3 (ot)
W
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2008-09 Men's Ice Hockey Roster

2008-09 Roster

Coaches | Alphabetical | Numerical

No. Name Ht./Wt. Position
3 Blatchford, Brett /198 Defensman
35 Brooke, Brian 6-0/170  Goaltender
28 Cole, lan 6-1/216 Defenseman
14 Condon, Nick 5-8/163 Defenseman
11 Condra, Erik /195 Right Wing

21 Deeth, Kevin 5-71172 Center
6 Gaul, Patrick 5-8/175 Center
27 Guentzel, Ryan /184 Right Wing
25 Hanson, Christian 6-4/228 Center
16 Kissel, Dan 5-9/178  Left Wing
2 Lawson, Kyle 5-11/210 Defenseman
24 Lorenz, Sean 6-1/192 Defenseman
20 Lucyk, Luke 6-1/200 Defenseman
17 Maday, Billy 5-11/177  Right Wing
15 Minella, Christiaan ~ 6-2/209 Right Wing
18 Murphy, Kyle 5-8/168 Left Wing
31 O'Brien, Tom 5-11/199  Goaltender
1 Pearce, Jordan 6-1/206 Goaltender
30 Phillips, Brad 6-2/187 Goaltender
33 Regan, Garrett 5-11/192  Left Wing
22 Ridderwall, Calle 5-11/186  Left Wing
13 Ringel, Eric 6-0/189  Defenseman
5 Ruth, Teddy 6-1/210 Defenseman
19 Ryan, Ben 5-11/190 Center
12 Ryan, Richard 5-10/180  Right Wing
9 Thang, Ryan /192 Right Wing
10 White, Justin 6-0/188 Center

Coaches

Jeff Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach

Andy Slaggert - Associate Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

Nick Siergiej - Coordinator of Hockey Operations

No. Name Ht./Wt. Position
1 Jordan Pearce 6-1/206  Goaltender
2 Kyle Lawson 5-11/210  Defenseman
3 Brett Blatchford /198 Defensman
5 Teddy Ruth 6-1/210  Defenseman
6 Patrick Gaul 5-8/175 Center
9 Ryan Thang a2 Right Wing
10 Justin White 6-0/188 Center

Alphabetical
Yr. Birthdate Hometown
JR  06/05/1986 Temperance, M}
SO 10/12/1988 Eden Prairie, MN
SO 02/21/1989 Ann Arbor, Ml
FR  01/26/1987 Wausau, Wi
SR 08/06/1986 Livonia, Mi
JR 05/26/1987 Gig Harbor, WA
FR 02/27/1990 Pittsburgh, PA
SO 07/14/1986 Woodbury, MN
SR 03/10/1986 Venetia, PA
JR  01/25/1987 Streamwood, IL
JR 01/11/1987 New Hudson, Ml
FR 03/10/1990 Littleton, CO
SR 05/05/1986 Fox Point, Wi
FR 02/25/1988 Burr Ridge, IL
JR  07/05/1985 Aurora, CO
FR  05/11/1990 Fairhaven, NJ
JR  04/28/1987 Mokena, IL
SR 10/10/1986 Anchorage, AK
SO 04/22/1989 Farmington Hills, Mi
SR 04/23/1985 Hastings, MN
SO 05/28/1988 Stockholm, Sweden
FR 04/04/1990 Hinckley, OH
SO 02/14/1989 Naperville, IL
SO 10/18/1988 Brighton, Ml
FR 06/11/1988 Toronto, ONT
JR 05/11/1987 Edina, MN
SR 04/23/1985 Traverse City, Mi
Numerical
Year Birthdate Hometown
SR 10/10/1986 Anchorage, AK
JR 01/11/1987 New Hudson, Ml
JR 06/05/1986 Temperance, Mi
SO 02/14/1989 Naperville, IL
FR 02/27/1990 Pittsburgh, PA
JR 05/11/1987 Edina, MN
SR 04/23/1985 Traverse City, Mi

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/spec-rel/061809aac.html?fram...

Page 1 of 2

Previous Team

Texas Tornado (NAHL)

Eden Prairie

U.8. National Under-18 Team
St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)
Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
U.8. National Under-18 Team
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Shattuck St. Mary's
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
Lincoln Stars (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
St. Michael's Buzzers (OPJHL)
Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

Previous Team

Lincoln Stars (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Texas Tornado (NAHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Omaha Lancers (USHL)
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

5/31/2011



11 Erik Condra /195 Right Wing
12 Richard Ryan 5-10/180 Right Wing
13 Eric Ringel 6-0/189  Defenseman
14 Nick Condon 5-8/163  Defenseman
15 Christiaan Minella  6-2/209  Right Wing
16 Dan Kissel 5-9/178  Left Wing

17 Billy Maday 5-11/177  Right Wing
18 Kyle Murphy 5-8/168  Left Wing

19 Ben Ryan 5-11/190 Center

20 Luke Lucyk 6-1/200  Defenseman
21 Kevin Deeth 5-7/172  Center

22 Calle Ridderwall 5-11/186 Left Wing
24 Sean Lorenz 6-1/192 Defenseman
25 Christian Hanson  6-4/228 Center

27 Ryan Guentzel /184 Right Wing
28 lan Cole 6-1/216 Defenseman
30 Brad Phillips 6-2/187  Goaltender
31 Tom O'Brien 5-11/199 Goaltender
33 Garrett Regan 5-11/192  Left Wing

35 Brian Brooke 6-0/170  Goaltender

Coaches

Jeft Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach

Andy Slaggert - Associate Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

Nick Siergiej - Coordinator of Hockey Operations

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/nd/sports/m-hockey/spec-rel/061809aac.html?fram...

08/06/1986
06/11/1988
04/04/1990
01/26/1987
07/05/1985
01/25/1987
02/25/1988
05/11/1990
10/18/1988
05/05/1986
05/26/1987
05/28/1988
03/10/1990
03/10/1986
07/14/1986
02/21/1989
04/22/1989
04/28/1987
04/23/1985
10/12/1988

Livonia, Mi
Toronto, ONT
Hinckley, OH
Wausau, Wi
Aurora, CO
Streamwood, 1L
Burr Ridge, IL
Fairhaven, NJ
Brighton, Mi

Fox Point, Wi

Gig Harbor, WA
Stockholm, Sweden
Littleton, CO
Venetia, PA
Woodbury, MN
Ann Arbor, Mi
Farmington Hills, Ml
Mokena, IL
Hastings, MN

Eden Prairie, MN

Page 2 of 2

Lincoin Stars (USHL)

St. Michael's Buzzers (OPJHL)
Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)

Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Shattuck St. Mary's

Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Eden Prairie

5/31/2011



Numerical
Roster

2008-09 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos. Ht., Wt Yr. R/  Birthdate Hometown Previous Team

1 Jordan Pearce G 6-1 206 Sr. L 10/10/86 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)

2 Kyle Lawson D 5-11 210 Jr. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, Ml Tri-City Storm (USHL)

3 Brett Blatchford D 6-0 198 Jr. L 6/5/86 Temperance, MI Texas Tornado (NAHL)

5 Teddy Ruth D 6-1 210 So. R 2/14/89 Naperville, IL USA Nadonal Under-18 Team

6 Patrick Gaul C 5-8 175 Fr. L 2/27/90 Pittsburgh, PA USA National Under-18 Team

9 Ryan Thang LW 60 192 Jr. R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
10 Justin White C 6-0 18 Sr. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, MI Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
11 Erik Condra RW  6-0 195 Sr. R 8/6/86 Livonta, MI Lincoln Stars (USHL)
12 Richard Ryan LW 5-10 180 Fr. L 6/11/88 Toronto, ONT St. Michael’s Buzzers (OPJHL)
13 Eric Ringel D 6-0 189 Fr. R 4/4/90 Hinckley, OH Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
14 Nick Condon D 5-8 163 Fr. L 1/26/87 Wausau, W1 St. Louis Bandits (INAHL)
15 Christiaan Minella RW  6-2 209 Jr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
16 Dan Kissel w 5-9 178 Jr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)
17 Billy Maday RW  5-11 177 Fr. R 2/25/88 Burr Ridge, IL ‘Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
18 Kyle Murphy Lw 5-8 168 Fr. L 5/11/90 Fairhaven, NJ Shattuck St. Mary’s
19 Ben Ryan 5-11 190 So. R 10/16/88 Brighton, MI Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
20 Luke Lucyk D 6-1 200 Sr. L 5/5/86 Fox Point, W1 Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Kevin Deeth C 5-7 172 Je. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Calle Ridderwall w 5-11 186 So. L 5/28/88 Stockholm, SWE Tri-City Storm (USHL)
24 Sean Lorenz D 6-1 192 Fr. R 3/10/90 Littleton, CO USA Nadonal Under-18 Team
25 Christian Hanson C 6-4 228 St. R 3/10/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)
27 Ryan Guentzel RW  6-0 184 So. R 7/14/86 Woodbury, MN Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
28 Tan Cole D 6-1 216  So. L 2/21/89 Ann Arbor, MI USA Nadonal Under-18 Team
30 Brad Phillips G 6-2 187  So. L 4/22/89 Farmington Hills, MI USA National Under-18 Team
31 Tom O’Brien G 5-11 199  Jr. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
33 Garrett Regan Lw 5-11 192 Sr. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
35 Brian Brooke G 6-0 170 So. L 10/12/88 Eden Prairie, MN Eden Prairie

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; 4th season at Notre Dame)

Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State '84)

Associate Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame ’88) Pronunciation Guide

Coordinator of Hockey Operadons: Nick Siergiej

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks 6 Patrick GAWL
Equ.ipment Specialist: Dave,Gilbert 27 Ryan GHENT-Zuhl
Senior Manager: Kyle Kron '09 16 Dan KISS-el

20 Luke LEW-sick

17  Billy MAY-day

15  Chris-tyun Mih-Nella
22 Cal-lee Rih-DER-wall
13 Eric RING-el

assoc. head coach - Paul POOL-ee
associate coach - Andy SLAG-urt

26 UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME,



Numerical
Roster

2008-09 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No, Name Pos. Ht. Wt Y. R Birthdate Hometown Previous Team
3 Brett Blatchford D 5-11 198 Jr L 6/5/86 Temperance, MI Texas Tornado (NAHL)
35 Brian Brooke G 6-0 170 So. L 10/12/88 Eden Prairie, MN Eden Prairie
28 Ian Cole D 6-1 216 So. L 2/21/89 Ann Arbor, MI USA National Under-18 Team
14 Nick Condon D 5-8 163 F. L 1/26/87 Wausau, W1 St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)

11 FErik Condra RW 60 195 Sr. R 8/6/86 Livonia, MI Lincoln Stars (USHL)

21 Kevin Deeth C 5-7 172 Jr. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)

6 Patrick Gaul C 5-8 175 Fr. L 2/27/90 Pittsburgh, PA USA National Under-18 Team
27 Ryan Guentzel RW  6-0 184 So. R 7/14/86 Woodbury, MN Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
25 Christian Hanson C 6-4 228 Sr. R 3/10/86 Venetia, PA Tri-City Storm (USHL)

16 Dan Kissel Lw 5-9 178 Jr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)

2 Kyle Lawson D 5-11 210 Jr R 1/11/87 New Hudson, Ml Tri-City Storm (USHL)
24 Sean Lorenz D 6-1 192 Fr. R 3/10/90 Littleton, CO USA Nadonal Under-18 Team
20 Luke Lucyk 6-1 200 Jr. L 5/5/86 Fox Point, W1 Tri-City Storm (USHL)
17 Billy Maday RW 511 177 F. R 2/25/88 Burr Ridge, IL Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
15 Christiaan Minella RW  6-2 209 Jr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
18 Kyle Murphy IW 58 168 Fr. L 5/11/90 Faithaven, NJ Shattuck St. Mary’s
31 Tom O’Brien G 5-11 199 Jr L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)

1 Jordan Pearce G 6-1 206 Sr. L 10/10/86 Anchorage, AK Lincoln Stars (USHL)
30 Brad Phillips G 6-2 187 So. L 4/22/89 Farmingron Hills, MI USA National Under-18 Team
33 Garrett Regan Lw 5-11 192 Sr. L 4/23/85 Hastings, MN ‘Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
22 Calle Ridderwall o 5-11 186 So. L 5/28/88 Stockholm, SWE Tri-City Storm (USHL)
13 Eric Ringel D 60 18 F. R 4/4/90 Hinckley, OH Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)

5 Teddy Ruth D 6-1 210 So. R 2/14/89 Naperville, IL USA National Under-18 Team
19 Ben Ryan C 5-11 190 So. R 10/16/88 Brighton, MI Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
12 Richard Ryan Lw 510 180 Fr. L 6/11/88 Toronto, ONT St. Michael’s Buzzers (OPJHL)

9 Ryan Thang LW 60 192 Jr R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)

10 Justin White C 6-0 18 Sr. L 4/23/85 Traverse City, MI Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)

Coordinator of Hockey Operations: Nick Siergiej

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State "78; 4th season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State '84)

Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame ’88)

By Position

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks
Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Senior Manager: Kyle Kron "09

Centers (5) ................ Deeth, Gaul, Hanson, B. Ryan, White

Left Wing (6) ............ Kissel, Murphy, Regan, Ridderwall, R. Ryan, Thang

Right Wing (4) ........ Condra, Guentzel, Maday, Minella

Defensemen (8) ........ Blatchford, Cole, Condon, Lawson, Lorenz, Lucyk, Ringel, Ruth
Goaltenders (4) ........ Brooke, O’Brien, Pearce, Phillips

By Class

Seniors (6) ................ Condra, Hanson, Lucyk, Pearce, Regan, White

Juniors (7) ... Blatchford, Deeth, Kissel, Lawson, Minella, O’Brien, Thang
Sophomores (7) ........ Brooke, Cole, Guentzel, Phillips, Ridderwall, Ruth, B. Ryan
Freshmen (7) ............ Condon,Gaul, Lorenz, Maday, Murphy, Ringel, R. Ryan

2008-09 HOCKEY

27



2009-2010 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Schedule

2009-2010 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent / Event Location Time
'10/09/09 vs. Alabama-Huntsville Notre Dame, Ind. L, 3-2
'10/10/09  vs. Alabama-Huntsville Notre Dame, Ind. W, 3-1
10/15/09 vs. Providence Notre Dame, Ind. L, 3-2
10/16/09  vs. Providence _ Notre Dame, Ind. W, 2-0
10/20/09  at Boston University 3] Boston, Mass. W, 3-0
10/23/09  vs. Boston College Notre Dame, Ind. e
10/30/09  vs. Ohio State * Notre Dame, Ind. W, 3-1
10/31/09 vs. Ohio State * Notre Dame, Ind. T, 2-2 (ot)
11/06/09  at Alaska * Fairbanks, Alaska W, 3-2
11/07/09 = at Alaska * ¥ Fairbanks, Alaska L 31
11/14/09  vs. Northern Michigan * Notre Dame, Ind. L, 3-2
11/15/09 = vs. Northern Michigan * Notre Dame, Ind. S T22(08)
11/19/09 at Michigan State * [ - East Lansing, Mich, T, 1-1 (ot)
11/22/09  vs. Michigan State * Fort Wayne, Ind. W, 4-1
11/27/09  vs. Bowling Green * Notre Dame, Ind. W, 2-1 (ot)
11/28/09  vs. Bowling Green * Notre Dame,Ind. =~ = T, 4-4(ot)
12/04/09 . at Miami (Ohio) * [ Oxford, Ohio i, 1-0
12/05/09  at Miami (Ohio) * Oxford, Ohio L, 4-0
12/11/09  at Michigan * [ Ann Arbor, Mich. L, 4-1
12/13/09  vs. Michigan * [T Notre Dame, Ind. W, 2-0

| Shillelagh Tournament

01/02/10  vs. Colgate =93 Hoffman Estates, Il. W, 5-2
01/03/10  vs. North Dakota Hoffman Estates, III. T, 3-3 (ot)
01/09/10  vs. Ferris State * Notre Dame, Ind. L, 5-2
01/10/10  vs. Ferris State * Notre Dame, Ind. L, 4-2
01/15/10  vs. Michigan State * [ Notre Dame, Ind. W&
01/ 16/10 ~ at Michigan State * East Lansing, Mich. T, 4-4 {ot)
01/22/10 . at Lake Superior State * Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. W, 6-1
01/23/10  at Lake Superior State * Y Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. - T, 1-1 (ot)
01/29/10  vs. Nebraska-Omaha * @ Notre Dame, Ind. L 53

01/30/10

02/06/10
02/19/10
02/20/10

02/25/10

02/05/10

5. Nebraska-Omaha * @

‘at Western Michigan *

at Western Michigan *
at Bowling Green *

at Bowling Green *

at Michigan * ;
vs. Michigan * [

Notre Dame, Ind
Kalamazoo, Mich.
Kalamazoo, Mich.
Bowling Green, Ohio
Bowiing Green, Ohio
Ann Arbor, Mich.
Notre Dame, Ind.

W e |
W, J-<£

L, 7-2

L, 4-1

L, 4-3

T, 1-1 (ot)
t, 4-0

W, 53

02/27/10

[
03/05/10
03/06/10

CCHA Champlonship

at Ohio State (First Round CCHA Playoffs)
at Ohio State (First Round CCHA Playoffs)

Columbus, Ohio ;
Columbus, Ohio

L, 8-2
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2009-2010 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey Roster

No. Name Ht/Wt. Position

3 Blatchford, Brett 6-0/198 Defenseman
35 Brooke, Brian 6-0/184 Goaltender

8 Calabrese, Sam 5-11/185 Defenseman
28 Cole, lan 6-1/220 Defenseman
14 Condon, Nick 5-9/170 Defenseman
21 Deeth, Kevin 5-71170 Center

6 Gaul, Patrick 5-8/184  Center
27 Guentzel, Ryan 6-0/180 Right Wing
32 Johnson, Mike 5-10/194  Goaltender
16 Kissel, Dan 5-9/178 Left Wing
26 Larson, Nick 6-2/200 Left Wing
33 Lavin, Joe 6-3/200 Defenseman

2 Lawson, Kyle 5-11/208 Defenseman
24 Lorenz, Sean 6-1/202 Defenseman
17 Maday, Billy 5-11/182  Right Wing
15 Minella, Christiaan = 6-2/214 Right Wing
18 Murphy, Kyle 5-8/169 Left Wing
20 Nugent, Kevin 6-3/203 Right Wing
31 O'Brien, Tom 5-11/208 Goaltender
10 Palmieri, Kyle 5-11/195  Right Wing
30 Phillips, Brad 6-2/181 Goaltender
22 Ridderwall, Calle 6-0/188 Left Wing
13 Ringel, Eric 6-0/198 Defenseman

5 Ruth, Teddy 6-1/208 Defenseman
19 RByan, Ben 5-11/192  Center
12 Ryan, Richard 5-10/186  Left Wing

4 Sheahan, Riley 6-2/200 Center

9 Thang, Ryan 6-0/193 Left Wing

Coaches

Jeft Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach

Andy Slaggert - Associate Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

Nick Siergiej - Coordinator of Hockey Operations

Alphabetical
Yr. Birthdate Hometown

SR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR

06/05/1986
10/12/1988
03/18/1991
02/21/1989
01/26/1987
05/26/1987
02/27/1990
07/14/1986
02/01/1989
01/25/1987
11/14/1989
07/17/1989
01/11/1987
03/10/1990
02/25/1988
07/05/1985
05/11/1990
03/01/1989
04/28/1987
02/01/1991
04/22/1989
05/28/1988
04/04/1990
02/14/1989
10/18/1988
06/17/1988
12/07/1991
05/11/1987

Temperance, Ml
Eden Prairie, MN
Park Ridge, IL

Ann Arbor, MI
Wausau, Wi

Gig Harbor, WA
Pittsburgh, PA
Woodbury, MN
Verona, WI
Crestwood, IL
Apple Valley, MN
Shrewsbury, MA
New Hudson, Ml
Littteton, CO

Burr Ridge, IL
Aurora, CO
Fairhaven, NJ

New Canaan, CT
Mokena, IL
Montvale, NJ
Farmington Hills, Ml
Stockholm, Sweden
Hinckley, OH
Naperville, IL
Brighton, MI
Toronto, ONT

St. Catharine's, ONT
Edina, MN

Previous Team

Texas Tornado (NAHL)

Eden Prairie

U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Shattuck St. Mary's

Tri-City Storm (USHL)
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
St. Michael's Buzzers (OPJHL)
St. Catharine's Falcons (GHJHL)
Omaha Lancers (USHL)



No. Name Ht./Wt. Position
2 Kyle Lawson 5-11/208 Defenseman
3 Brett Blatchford 6-0/198  Defenseman
4 Riley Sheahan 6-2/200  Center
5 Teddy Ruth 6-1/208  Defenseman
6 Patrick Gaul 5-8/184  Center
8 Sam Calabrese 5-11/185 Defenseman
9 Ryan Thang 6-0/183  Left Wing

10 Kyle Paimieri 5-11/195  Right Wing
12 Richard Ryan 5-10/186  Left Wing
13 Eric Ringel 6-0/198  Defenseman
14 Nick Condon 5-9/170 Defenseman
15 Christiaan Minella  6-2/214  Right Wing
16 Dan Kissel 5-9/178  Left Wing

17 Billy Maday 5-11/182  Right Wing
18 Kyle Murphy 5-8/169  Left Wing

19 Ben Rvan 5-11/192 Center

20 Kevin Nugent 6-3/203  Right Wing
21 Kevin Deeth 5-7/170  Center

22 Calle Ridderwall 6-0/188  Left Wing
24 Sean Lorenz 6-1/202 Defenseman
26 Nick Larson 6-2/200  Left Wing
27 Ryan Guentze! 6-0/180  Right Wing
28 lan Cole 6-1/220  Detenseman
30 Brad Phillips 6-2/181 Goaltender
31 Tom O'Brien 5-11/208 Goaltender
32 Mike Johnson 5-10/194 Goaltender
33 Joe Lavin 6-3/200  Defenseman
35 Brian Brooke 6-0/184  Goaltender

Coaches

Jeff Jackson - Head Coach

Paul Pooley - Associate Head Coach

Andy Slaggert - Associate Coach

Mike McNeill - Volunteer Assistant Coach

Nick Siergiej - Coordinator of Hockey Operations

Numerical

Year Birthdate

SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SR
FR
50
SO
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR

01/11/1987
06/05/1986
12/07/1991
02/14/1989
02/27/1990
03/18/1991
05/11/1987
02/01/1991
06/17/1988
04/04/1990
01/26/1987
07/05/1985
01/25/1987
02/25/1988
05/11/1990
10/18/1988
03/01/1989
05/26/1987
05/28/1988
03/10/1990
11/14/1989
07/14/1986
02/21/1989
04/22/1989
04/28/1987
02/01/1989
07/17/1989
10/12/1988

Hometown
New Hudson, Ml
Temperance, Ml

St. Catharine's, ONT
Naperville, IL
Pittsburgh, PA

Park Ridge, IL
Edina, MN
Montvale, NJ
Toronto, ONT
Hinckley, OH
Wausau, WI
Aurora, CO
Crestwood, IL

Burr Ridge, IL
Fairhaven, NJ
Brighton, Mi

New Canaan, CT
Gig Harbor, WA
Stockholm, Sweden
Littleton, CO

Apple Valley, MN
Woodbury, MN

Ann Arbor, Ml
Farmington Hills, Mi
Mokena, IL

Verona, Wi
Shrewsbury, MA
Eden Prairie, MN

Previous Team

Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Texas Tornado (NAHL)

St. Catharine's Falcons (GHJHL)
U.8. National Under-18 Team
U.8. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Omaha Lancers (USHL)

U.8. National Under-18 Team
St. Michael's Buzzers (OPJHL)
Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)

Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
Chicago Steel (USHL)

Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Shattuck St. Mary's

Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
Tri-City Storm (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team
Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
Sioux Falls Stampede (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team
U.S. National Under-18 Team
Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USHL)
Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Eden Prairie



Numerical
Roster

2009-10 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos, Ht. Wt XYr. R/A  Birthdate Hometown Previous Team

2 Kyle Lawson D 5-11 208 Sr. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, MI Tri-City Storm (USHL)

3 Brett Blatchford D 6-0 198 Sr. L 6/5/86 Temperance, MI Texas Tornado (NAHL)

4  Riley Sheahan C 6-2 200 Fr L 12/7/91 St. Catharine's, ONT St. Catharine’s Falcons (GHJHL)

5  Teddy Ruth D 6-1 2086 Jr R 2/14/89 Naperville, IL USA National Under-18 Team

6  Patrick Gaul C 5-8 184 So. L 2/27/90 Pittsburgh, PA USA National Under-18 Team

8 Sam Calabrese D 5-11 185 Fr. R 3/18/91 Park Ridge, IL USA National Under-18 Team

9  Ryan Thang LW 60 193 S R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)
10 Kyle Palmieri RW 35-11 190 F. R 2/1/91 Montvale, NJ USA National Under-18 Team
12 Richard Ryan Iw 5-11 192 So. L 6/11/88 Toronto, ONT' St. Michael’s Buzzers (OPJHL)
13 Eric Ringel D 6-0 198 Seo. R 4/4/90 Hinckley, OH Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
14 Nick Condon D 5-9 170 So. L 1/26/87 Wausau, W1 St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)
15  Christiaan Minella RW  6-2 214 Sr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
16  Dan Kissel Lw 5.9 178 Sr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)
17 Billy Maday RW 5-11 182 So. R 2/25/88 Burr Ridge, IL ‘Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
18  Kyle Murphy Lw 5-8 169 So. L 5/11/90 Fairhaven, NJ Shattuck St. Mary's
19 Ben Ryan C 5-11 192 Jr R 10/16/88 Brighton, MI Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)
20  Kevin Nugent RW  6-3 203 Fr. R 3/1/89 New Canaan, CT Tri-City Storm (USHL)
21 Kevin Deeth C 5-7 1700 Sr. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)
22 Calle Ridderwall LW 60 188  Jr. L 5/28/88 Stockholm, SWE Tri-City Storm (USHL)
24  Sean Lorenz D 6-1 202 So. R 3/10/90 Littleton, CO USA National Under-18 Team
26 Nick Larson w62 200 Fr. L 11/14/89 Apple Valley, MN ‘Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
27  Ryan Guentzel RW  6-0 180 Jr R 7/14/86 Woodbury, MN Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
28 Tan Cole D 6-1 220 Jn L 2/21/89 Ann Arbor, MI USA National Under-18 Team
30  Brad Phillips G 6-2 181 Jr L 4/22/89 Farmington Hills, MI USA National Under-18 Team
31 Tom O’Brien G 5-11 208 Sr. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)
32 Mike Johnson G 5-10 194 Fr. L 2/1/89 Verona, W1 Cedar Rapids Rough Riders (USHL)
35  Brian Brooke G 6-0 184 Jr L 10/12/88 Eden Prairie, MN Eden Prairie

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State ’78; 5th season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State '84)

Associate Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame '88)
Coordinator of Hockey Operations: Nick Siergiej

Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks

Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert

Senior Manager: Mike Fletcher ‘10

24 UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME,

Pronunciation Guide

6
27
16
17
15
20
10
22
13

4

Patrick GAWL

Ryan GHENT-Zuhl
Dan KISS-el

Billy MAY-day
Chris-tyun Mih-Nella
Kevin NEW-jent

Kyle Paul-Mary
Cal-lee Rih-DER-wall
Eric RING-el

Riley SHAY-han

assoc. head coach - Paul POOL-ee
associate coach - Andy SLAG-urt




Alphabetical

Roster

2009-10 University of Notre Dame Hockey Roster

No. Name Pos., Ht. Wt Yr. R/  Birthdate Hemetown Previous Team

3 Brett Blatchford D 6-0 198 St. L 6/5/86 Temperance, MI Texas Tornado (NAHL)
35 Brian Brooke G 6-0 184  Jr. L 10/12/88 Eden Prairie, MN Eden Prairie

8 Sam Calabrese D 5-11 185 Fr. R 3/18/91 Park Ridge, IL USA National Under-18 Team
28 lan Cole D 6-1 220 Jr. L 2/21/89 Ann Arbor, M1 USA National Under-18 Team
14 Nick Condon D 5-9 170 So. L 1/26/87 ‘Wausau, W1 St. Louis Bandits (NAHL)

21 Kevin Deeth C 5-7 170 Sr. L 5/26/87 Gig Harbor, WA Green Bay Gamblers (USHL)

6 Patrick Gaul C 5-8 184 So. L 2/27/90 Pittsburgh, PA USA National Under-18 Team
27 Ryan Guentzel RW 60 180 Jr. R 7/14/86 Woodbury, MN Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
32 Mike Johnson G 5-10 194 Fr. L 2/1/89 Verona, W1 Cedar Rapids Rough Riders (USHL)
16  Dan Kissel LW 5.9 178 Sr. L 1/25/87 Crestwood, IL Chicago Steel (USHL)

26 Nick Larson IW 62 200 Fr L 11/14/89 Apple Valley, MN Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)

2 Kyle Lawson D 5-11 208 Sr. R 1/11/87 New Hudson, MI Tri-City Storm (USHL)

24 Sean Lorenz D 6-1 202 So. R 3/10/90 Littleton, CO USA National Under-18 Team
17 Billy Maday Rw 5-11 182 So. R 2/25/88 Burr Ridge, IL ‘Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)
15 Christiaan Minella RW  6-2 214 Sr. R 7/5/85 Aurora, CO Sioux City Musketeers (USHL)
18 Kyle Murphy Iw 5-8 169 So. L 5/11/90 Fairhaven, NJ Shattuck St. Mary’s

20 Kevin Nugent RW 63 203 Fr. R 3/1/89 New Canaan, CT Tri~-City Storm (USHL)

31 Tom O’Brien G 5-11 208 Sr. L 4/28/87 Mokena, IL Bridgewater Bandits (EJHL)

10 Kyle Palmieri RW 5-11 190 Fr. R 2/1/91 Montvale, NJ USA National Under-18 Team
30  Brad Phillips G 62 181 J. L 4/22/89 Farmington Hills, MI  USA National Under-18 Team
22 Calle Ridderwall Iw 6-0 188  Jr. L 5/28/88 Stockholm, SWE Tri-City Storm (USHL)

13 Eric Ringel D 6-0 198 So. R 4/4/90 Hinckley, OH Mahoning Valley Phantoms (NAHL)
5 Teddy Ruth D 6-1 208 Jr R 2/14/89 Naperville, IL USA National Under-18 Team
19 Ben Ryan C 5-11 192 T R 10/16/88 Brighton, MI Des Moines Buccaneers (USHL)

12 Richard Ryan LW 5-10 186 So. L 6/11/88 Toronto, ONT St. Michael’s Buzzers (OPJHL)

4 Riley Sheahan C 6-2 200 Fr. L 12/7/91 St. Catharine’s, ONT St. Catharine’s Falcons (GHJHL)

9  Ryan Thang IW 60 193 Sr. R 5/11/87 Edina, MN Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Head Coach: Jeff Jackson (Michigan State '78; 5th season at Notre Dame)
Associate Head Coach: Paul Pooley (Ohio State "84)

Assistant Coach: Andy Slaggert (Notre Dame '89)

e

+, Assistant C

By Position

h: Mike McNeill (Notre Dame '88)

Coordinator of Hockey Operations: Nick Siergiej
Athletic Trainer: Kevin Ricks

Equipment Specialist: Dave Gilbert
Senior Manager: Mike Fletcher ‘10

Centers (4) ................ Deeth, Gaul, B. Ryan, Sheahan

Left Wing (6) ............ Kissel, Larson, Murphy, Ridderwall, R. Ryan, Thang

Right Wing (5) ........ Guentzel, Maday, Minella, Nugent, Palmieri

Defensemen (8) ........ Blatchford, Calabrese, Cole, Condon, Lawson, Lorenz, Ringel, Ruth
Goaltenders (4) ........ Brooke, Johnson, O’Brien, Phillips

By Class

Seniors (7) ................ Blatchford, Deeth, Kissel, Lawson, Minella, O’Brien, Thang
Jumiors (7) ................ Brooke, Cole, Guentzel, Phillips, Ridderwall, Ruth, B. Ryan
Sophomores (7) ........ Condon,Gaul, Lorenz, Maday, Murphy, Ringel, R. Ryan
Freshmen (6) ............ Calabrese, Johnson, Larson, Nugent, Palmieri, Sheahan

2009-10 HOCKEY
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